1.

2.

3.

UNATEGO CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2025
EXECUTIVE SESSION
TO DISCUSS CSE RECOMMENDATIONS
6:30 P.M.

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
CALLED TO ORDER
7:00 P.M.

UNATEGO MS/SR HIGH SCHOOL

__ROOM #93

p
|

ROUTINE MATTERS

1.1 Call to Order

1.2 Roll Call

1.3 Executive Session

14 Return to Open Session

1.5 Roll Call

1.6 Pledge

1.7 Approve regular board meeting minutes of January 6, 2025
1.8 Adopt Agenda

PUBLIC COMMENT

PRESENTATIONS

3.1 MS Yearbook -

3.2 Administrators’ Reports —

3.3 Business Manager’s Report — Patti Loker

34 Superintendent’s Report — Dr. David S. Richards

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION

4.1 Warrants (Information only)

4.2 Budget Status Reports (Information only)

4.3 Approve Treasurer’s Reports (2.3.25 G1)

44 Approve CSE Recommendations (2.3.25 G2)

4.5 Surplus old marching band uniforms (2.3.25 G3)

4.6 Approve transportation request from Otsego Christian Academy (2.3.25 G4)

4.7 Approve sports merger between Unatego CSD, Franklin CSD, and GMU CSD for
Modified and Varsity Football for the 2025-2026 school year (2.3.25 GS)

4.8 Approve Installment Purchase Agreement (IPA) (2.3.25 G6)

4.9 Appoint Jade Barron as a substitute teacher/LTA/aide for the 2024-2025 school year
(2.3.24 UC1)

4.10  Appoint Dennis O’Donnell as a substitute cleaner for the 2024-2025 school year
(2.3.25U0C2)

411 Appoint Amanda Chapin as a substitute teacher for the 2024-2025 school year (2.3.25 C1)

4.12  Appoint Jeanne Butler and Jessica Strauss as after-school tutors for the 2024-2025 school
year (2.3.25 C2)

4.13  Appoint Angela Flavell as a substitute for Legos Robotics extra-curricular activity for the
2024-2025 school year (2.3.25 C3)
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5.

6.

7.

PUBLIC COMMENT

ROUND TABLE DISCUSSION/QUESTIONS

EXECUTIVE SESSION (IF NECESSARY)

Upon a majority vote of its total membership, taken in open meeting

pursuant to a motion identifying the general area of the subject or subjects to

be considered, a public body may conduct an executive session for the below

enumerated purposes only, provided, however, that no action by formal vote shall be

taken to appropriate public moneys:

A. matters which may imperil the public safety if disclosed;

B. any matter which may disclose the identity of a law enforcement agent or
informer;

C. information relating to current or future investigation or prosecution of a
criminal offense which would imperil effective law enforcement if disclosed;

D. discussions regarding proposed, pending, or current litigation;

E. collective negotiations pursuant to article fourteen of the civil service law;

F. the medical, financial, credit or employment history of a particular person or

corporation, or matters leading to the appointment, employment, promotion, demotion,

discipline, suspension, dismissal, or removal of a particular person or corporation;

G. the preparation, grading, or administration of examination; and

H. the proposed acquisition, sale, or lease of real property or the proposed
Acquisition of securities, or sale or exchange of securities held by such public
body, but only when publicity would substantially affect the value thereof;

I. any matter made confidential by federal or state law.

8. ADJOURN
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4.3

2.3.25G1

RESOLVED: Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that this Board does hereby
approve the Treasurer’s Report as presented.

44

23.25G2

RESOLVED: Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that this Board does hereby
approve CSE Recommendations as presented.

4.5

23.25G3

RESOLVED: Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that this Board does hereby
approve the surplus of old marching band uniforms as presented.

4.6

23.25G4

RESOLVED: Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that this Board does hereby
approve transportation request from Otsego Christian Academy for the remainder of the 2024-2025
school year as presented.

4.7

23.25G5

RESOLVED: Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that this Board does hereby
approve sports merger between Unatego CSD, Franklin CSD, and GMU CSD for Modified and Varsity
Football for the 2025-2026 school year as presented.

4.8

2.3.25G6

RESOLVED: Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that this Board does hereby
approve Installment Purchase Agreement (IPA) with Broome-Tioga BOCES as presented.

4.9

2.3.25U0C1

RESOLVED: Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that this Board does hereby
appoint Jade Barron as a substitute teacher/LTA/aide for the 2024-2025 school year as presented.

4.10

2.3.250C2

RESOLVED: Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that this Board does hereby
appoint Dennis O’Donnell as a substitute cleaner for the 2024-2025 school year as presented.

4.11

23.25C1

RESOLVED: Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that this Board does hereby
appoint Amanda Chapin as a substitute teacher for the 2024-2025 school year as presented.

4.12

23.25C2

RESOLVED: Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that this Board does hereby
appoint Jeanne Butler and Jessica Strauss as after-school tutors for the 2024-2025 school year as
presented.
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4.13

23.25C3

RESOLVED: Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that this Board does hereby
appoint Angela Flavell as a substitute for Legos Robotics extra-curricular activity for the 2024-2025
school year as presented.



Internal Claims Auditor Report for Unatego Central School District

Warrant Report Month: December 2024 # Checks Audited: 183

Internal Claims Auditor: D@ﬂuy /‘g é)%

Discovered Condition Internal Auditor Requested Corrective Action Taken
Corrective Action

FINDINGS:

PO’s should be completed prior to purchase or service:
Four Winds Hospitals Inc; Alyssa Hall; Otsego County; Osterhoudt Commercial Refrigeration; Sandra
Bonczkowski

Incidents: 5

TOTAL INCIDENTS: 5

# of Entries: 390 1.28% of Findings to Entries

Recommendations & Reminders:




6678 County Road 32, Norwich, New York 13815-3554
(607) 335-1200 * FAX (607) 334-9848

To:  Unatego Board Members

From: Patricia A. Loker
School Business Manager

Date: January 17, 2024

Re:  Warrants for the February 3, 2025 meeting

Enclosed, please find the following December warrants for the February 3, 2025 meeting:

FUND #s
General Fund 35, 37, 38, 39, 40
Trust & Agency 24,26, 27
School Lunch Fund 14, 15, 16, 17
Federal 6
Capital 21,22

pal/mls

cc Dr. David Richards

Enhancing the quality of education through shared services
www.dcmoboces.com



UNATEGO CENTRAL SCHOOL TREASURER'S REPORT

DECEMBER 2024
TRUST & AGENCY DEBT SERVICE
GENERAL FUND| CAFETERIA FUND FUND FEDERAL FND | CAPITALFUND | PAYROLL FUND| BENEFITREMS | RESERVE
BEGINNING BALANCE s swpeerals  tees7ia)s f 746|8 38697283 | 1 3 a8 ls 290136)% 481091
RECEWTS $ 387930677 |8 s12Me03|s 9637186318 4M798 |3 1000016208 els 5,586.00
DISBURSEMENTS |s secssarsals  €35481819 s87223.29 | § 9402742 |$  1860,706.08 | § - 1s 422437
ENDING BALANCE $ g 14241268|8  26831250)$ $ 425240779 smar|s  4cstcels

NY Cisss 3 1207311898

—————

NH:OHIMW %




UNATEGO CENTRAL SCHOOL

Treasurer's Report Summary

DECEMBER 2024
A200 C200 F200 H200 TA200
GENERAL SCHOOL SPECIAL AID CAPITAL TRUST &
FUND LUNCH FUND FUND AGENCY
Opening balance $ 630,846.74 $166,871.41 $ 385,972.83 $ 1,286,020.65 $ 192,417.16
Receipts 3,879,306.77 57,918.03 42,717.98 1,000,016.20 953,718.63
Voided Checks - - - - -
Total Receipts & Balance $ 4,510,153.51 $224,789.44 $ 428,690.81 $ 2,286,036.85 $1,146,135.79
Disbursements 3,906,847.92 83,548.18 94,027.42 1.860,796.08 887,823.29
Checking Acct. Balance $ 603,305.59 $141,241.26 $ 334,663.39 $  425,240.77 $ 258,312.50
Reconciliation
Bank Statement Balance $ 627,995.11 $142,980.44 $ 334,663.39 $ 1,106,617.40 $ 407,205.72
Plus: Bank Error - - - - -
Plus: In Transit Deposits - 75.55 - - -
Less: Outstanding Checks 24,689.52 1,814.73 - 681,376.63 1,648.69
Less: Outstanding Wires - - - - 147,244 .53
Cash in Checking 3 603,305.59 $141,241.26 $ 334,663.39 $ 425,240.77 $ 258,312.50

ﬂw‘ M. /(]««7'}-”/ Hnles

CBO ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR




BALANCE ON HAND: Decamber 1, 2024

VOIDED CHECKS:
RECEIPTS:

DISBURSEMENTS:

TREASURER'S REPORT TO
BOARD OF EDUCATION
UNATEGO CENTRAL SCHOOL

General Fund Checking

$ 63084874
$ -

INTEREST 6.87
AFTER SCHOOL $3,167.00
ASCP $4,488.50
AUCTIONS INTERNATIONAL $2,170.00
DAN WICKHAM WRESTLING FEE (BERNE-KNOX WESTERLO) $300.00
NYS OSC, ARP ESSER 3 FINAL PYMT $145,380.00
NYS OSC, FLUFBR/FSN/SLLISBR NOV'24 $58,563.00
NYS OSC, VLT/GEN AID/XCOST $1,161,949.71
NYS OSC, 611 & 619 24-25 GRANT PYMTS $18,676.00
RHEALEEN ORDAZ FINGERPRINTING $40.80
TUITION (BAILEY) $806.19
TRANSPERS FR NYCLASS GENERAL TO GENERAL $1,500,000.00
TRANFER FR NYCLASS CAPITAL TO GENERAL $1,000,000.00

CHECKS
WIRES

36610-38T14
4082, 405684088

TOTAL RECEIPTS $  3,879,306.77
RECEIPTS & BALANCE §  4,510,163.61

1,121,830.60

2,785,017.42

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS §  3,006,847.92

BALANCE ON HAND: December 31, 2024 $ __603,308.59
BANK BALANCE $627,995.14
PLUS: BANK ERROR .
PLUS: IN TRANSIT DEPOSITS )
LESS: OUTSTANDING CHECKS 24,6890.62
LESS: OUTSTANDING WIRES -
NET BALANCE IN BANK e $803,306.59

%am

(Db g0 0



UNATEGO CSD
Bank Reconclliation for period ending on 12/31/2024

NVISI

Account: GCommunlity Bank General Fund
Cash Account(s): A 200

i W Endlnﬂ:Bkaalanoe. e Rl AL e (N 627,985.117 |
Tl e 3 w&ndmamm @ae,lmrmmw)- e A 24;68&-52 =
facke . Der Tronsiticdem et hats S Yok o 2000}
Other cmdna 0.00 |
Other Deblts: 0.00
; =nding B ‘ il e09308.890 |
Cash Account Balanco 603,305.59
|
o“"t‘"@nj qt";""‘“ﬁ“““ “ ' = A e l :_ i
48 B ol Ql'lot.'.lcrlurl'tﬁtlmL Payes o - 7 Amaunt
10112024 38517  RONALDWILLIAMSON 20.00
1100772024 38566  UNATEGO CENTRAL SCHOOL - 2000
otiidoze < L " 36560 UNATEGO GENTRAL SCHOOL i 20,00
12005/2024 26637  OTSEGO COUNTY | 6,927.00
12/05/2024 36646  UNADILLA PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,478.74
121212024 36651  MARIAN R. BANNER 150.00
1211212024 . . 36852 -~ SANDRA BONGZKOWSKI- 362.29
121212024 | 38662 THACA TRACK& FIELD 260.00
12/19/2024 36687  THE CITY OF ONEONTA 50.00
12119/2024 36688  CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC 3,444.70
12/1812024. - 36691  DELCHENOT CHAPTER OF NYAPT 35.00
12/19/2024 36603 FRANKLIN CENTRAL SCHOOL 11,726:79
121872024 36699  NYS AHPERD 186.00
Outstanding Check Total: 24,6689.52
ﬂm/ M ﬂJ;’Lﬂ.L l\lu\mz.{
Pfeparod By Approved By
01/16/2026 8:47 AM Page



UNATEGO CSD

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2024 - 12/31/2024 NVIS

Account Description Debits Credits Balance

A 200 CASH - CHECKING 32,569,909.07 31,966,603.48 603,305.59

A 2002NYG NY CLASS GENERAL 16,173,118.96 4,100,000.00 12,073,118.96

A 210 PETTY CASH 867.67 0.00 667.67

A 380 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 81,898.59 81,849.48 49.11

A 391CAP DUE FROM CAPITAL FUND 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00

A 391DEBT DUE FROM DEBT SERVICE 263.25 0.00 263.25

A 391FED DUE FROM FEDERAL FUND 723,906.52 134,251.00 589,655.52

A 391SL DUE FROM SCHOOL LUNCH FUND 24,908.15 24,879.00 27.15

A 391TA DUE FROM TRUST & AGENCY 29,884.31 0.00 29,884.31

A 500 PAYROLL CLEARING 4,014,255.14 3.612,078.22 402,176.92

A 510 ESTIMATED REVENUES 24,607,369.00 0.00 24,607,369.00

A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 21,859,977.60 8,160,500.10 13,699,477.50

A 522 EXPENDITURES 10,755,653.77 681,367.88 10,074,185.89

A 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 1,139,199.44 0.00 1,139,199.44

A 630CAP DUE TO CAPITAL FUND 12,345,000.00 14,984,367.91 2,639,367.91 CR

A 630FED DUE TO FEDERAL FUND 548,519.50 693,899.31 145,379.81 CR

A 630TA DUE TO TRUST & AGENCY 0.00 5,698.22 5698.22 CR

A 632 DUE TO TEACHER RETIREMENT 730,343.08 1,469,812.93 739,469.85 CR

A 637 DUE TO EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM 94,812.50 207,133.50 112,321.00 CR

A 814 WORKERS COMP. RESERVE 0.00 207,267.00 207,267.00 CR

A 815 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE RESERVE 0.00 91,700.00 91,700.00 CR

A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 8,160,500.10 21,859,977.60 13,699,477.50 CR

A 827 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION RESERVE 0.00 1,546,499.00 1,546,499.00 CR

A 828 TRS RETIREMENT RESERVE 0.00 630,200.00 630,200.00 CR

A 862 LIABILITY RESERVE 0.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 CR

A 867 EMPLOYEE LIABILITY RESERVE 0.00 357,133.70 357,133.70 CR

A B78 CAPITAL RESERVE 0.00 1,800,000.00 1,800,000.00 CR

A 878.2 CAPITAL RESERVE - New 2022 0.00 1,550,000.00 1,550,000.00 CR

A 882 RESERVE FOR REPAIRS 0.00 499,299.00 499,299.00 CR

A 914 ASSIGNED APPROPRIATED FUND BAL 0.00 825,000.00 825,000.00 CR

A 917 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE 0.00 2,619.814.99 2,619,814.99 CR

A 960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 25,746,568.44 25,746,568.44 CR

A 980 REVENUES 120,206.14 11,079,390.03 10,959,183.89 CR
A Fund Totals: 134,980,290.79 134,980,290.79 0.00
Grand Totals: 134,980,290.79  134,980,290.79 0.00

01/16/2025 2:40 PM

Page
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UNATEGO CSD
Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2024 To 12/31/2024

=1

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
A 1001 REAL PROPERTY TAXES 7,827,306.00 0.00 7.827,306.00 6,215,822.16 1,611,483.84
A 1081 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES (PILOT) 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 2,868.00 -68.00
A 1090 INTEREST ON PROPERTY TAXES 23,000.00 0.00 23,000.00 7,423.62 15,576.38
A 1120 NON-PROPERTY TAX DISTRIBUTION BY 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00
COUNTIES
A 1310 DAY SCHOOL TUITION FOR INDIVIDUAL 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 9,030.95 35,969.05
A 1335 OTHER STUDENT FEES & CHARGES 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 324.48 6,675.52
A 1336 AFTER SCHOOL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,270.50 -49,270.50
A 1410.0W ADMISSIONS-DAN WICKHAM 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 2,700.00 1,800.00
A 2389 OTHER DISTRICT/GOV'T REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,636.00 -13,636.00
A 2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 236,571.98 -56,571.98
A2401.1 INTEREST EARNED\TA & PAYROLL ACC'T 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.18 -19.18
A 2650 SALE OF SCRAP & EXCESS MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,042.00 -16,042.00
A 2701 REFUND OF BOCES AIDED SERVICES 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 217,313.73 -37,313.73
A 2703 REFUND OF PRIOR YEAR EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 576.67 -576.67
A 2770 OTHER UNCLASSIFIED REVENUES 24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 -1,710.60 25,710.60
A3101 BASIC FORMULA AID 14,174,958.00 0.00 14,174,958.00 1,767,708.40 12,407,249.60
A3101.1 EXCESS COST AID 159,000.00 0.00 159,000.00 477,896.75 -318,896.75
A 3102 LOTTERY AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,207,441.60 -1,207,441.60
A3102. 8 VLT LOTTERY GRANT(VIDEO LOT TERMINAL) 0.00 0.00 0.00 248,672.96 -248,672.96
102.MOS.PT MOBILE SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 454 119.80 -454,119.80
A 3103 BOCES AID 1,620,099.00 0.00 1,620,099.00 0.00 1,620,099.00
A 3260 TEXTBOOK AID 45,959.00 0.00 45,959.00 11,715.00 34,244.00
A 3262 COMPUTER SOFTWARE AID 13,871.00 0.00 13,871.00 0.00 13,871.00
A 32628 COMPUTER HARDWARE AID 16,896.00 0.00 16,896.00 0.00 16,896.00
A 4601 MEDICAID 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 21,740.71 18,259.29
A 5050 INTERFUND TRANSFER FOR DEBT SERVICE 241,480.00 0.00 241,480.00 0.00 241,480.00
A Totals: 24,607,369.00 0.00 24,607,369.00 10,959,183.89 13,648,185.11
Grand Totals: 24,607,369.00 0.00 24,607,369.00 10,959,183.89 13,648,185.11

01/16/2025 02:41 PM

Page 117



UNATEGO CSD

NVISI

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 71112024 To 12/31/2024
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
A 1010.400 BOE CONTRACTUAL 3,900.00 3,000.00 6,900.00 5,776.51 276.24 847.25
A 1010.450 BOE GENERAL SUPPLIES 500.00 0.00 500.00 256.50 0.00 243.50
A 1010.490 BOE BOCES SERVICES 2,573.00 0.00 2,573.00 3.984.57 19,459.61 -20,871.18
1010 BOARD OF EDUCATION O 6,973.00 3,000.00 9,973.00 10,017.58 19,735.85 -19,780.43
A 1040.160 CLASSIFIED SALARIES-DISTRICT CLERK 4,217.00 148.05 4,365.056 2,182.57 2,182.48 0.00
1040 DISTRICT CLERK » 4,217.00 148.05 4,365.05 2,182.57 2,182.48 0.00
A 1060.400 DISTRICT MEETING CONTRACTUAL 2,200.00 0.00 2,200.00 413.00 787.00 1,000.00
1060 DISTRICT MEETING - 2,200.00 0.00 2,200.00 413.00 787.00 1,000.00
10 s 13,390.00 3,148.05 16,538.05 12,613.15 22,705.33 -18,780.43
A 1240.150 CERTIFIED SALARIES 185,000.00 0.00 185,000.00 92,499.94 92,500.06 0.00
A 1240.160 CLASSIFIED SALARIES 49,935.00 0.00 49 ,935.00 24,927.95 22,487.00 2,520.05
1240. MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTUAL 3,800.00 189.00 3,985.00 189.00 0.00 3,800.00
A 1240.450 GENERAL SUPPLIES 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 20.00 0.00 1,980.00
1240 CHIEF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR . 240,735.00 189.00 240,924.00 117,636.89 114,987.06 8,300.05
12 i 240,735.00 189.00 240,924.00 117,636.89 114,987.06 8,300.05
A 1310.160 CLASSIFIED SALARIES 138,166.00 10,321.79 148,487.79 73,487.78 75,000.01 0.00
A 1310.400 MISCELLANEQUS CONTRACTUAL 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,033.20 3,128.18 838.62
A 1310.450 GENERAL SUPPLIES 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,210.83 1,716.39 72.78
A 1310.490 BOCES SERVICES-FINANCIAL 286,957.00 5,887.33 292,844 .33 117,183.75 175,844.58 -184.00
1310 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - 434,123.00 16,209.12 450,332.12 193,915.56 255,689.16 727.40
A 1320.400 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTUAL 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 12,775.00 15,225.00 0.00
1320 AUDITING " 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 12,775.00 15,225.00 0.00
A 1325,16Q CLASSIFIED SALARIES 59,559.00 0.00 59,569.00 30,406.17 24,080.13 5,072.70
A 1325.450 GENERAL SUPPLIES 3,000.00 -148.05 2,851.95 0.00 0.00 2,851.95
1325 TREASURER A 62,559.00 -148.05 62,410.95 30,406.17 24,080.13 7,924.65
A 13301 CLASSIFIED SALARIES 2,900.00 0.00 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 2,900.00
A 1330,400 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTUAL 1,850.00 103.60 1,953.60 1,953.60 0.00 0.00
A 1330.450 GENERAL SUPPLIES 500.00 -103.60 396.40 300.00 0.00 96.40
1330 TAX COLLECTOR » 5,250.00 0.00 5,250.00 2,253.60 0.00 2,996.40
A 13454 BOCES - DCMO 5.904.00 0.00 5,904.00 2,361.48 3,542.24 0.28
1345 PURCHASING ~ 5,904.00 0.00 5,904.00 2,361.48 3,542.24 0.28
A 1380.400 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTUAL 5,000.00 116.25 5,116.25 1,283.50 1,832.75 2,000.00
1380 FISCAL AGENT FEE - 5,000.00 116.25 5,116.25 1,283.50 1,832.75 2,000.00
01/16/2025 02:39 PM Page 1/9



UNATEGO CSD.

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 71112024 To 12/31/2024 1S
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
13 - 540,836.00 16,177.32 557,013.32 242,995.31 300,369.28 13,648.73
A 1420.400 MISCELLANEQUS CONTRACTUAL 30,000.00 -5,277.00 24,723.00 3,801.38 13,198.62 7,723.00
A 1420.490 BOCES SERVICES - DCMO 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
1420 LEGAL 9 31,000.00 -5,277.00 25,723.00 3,801.38 13,198.62 8,723.00
A 1430.400 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTUAL 10,000.00 400.00 10,400.00 1,240.60 9,037.40 122.00
A 1430.490 BOCES SERVICES - DCMO 90,057.00 -7,595.00 82,462.00 33,879.74 56,174.86 -7,592.60
1430 PERSONNEL 0 100,057.00 -7,195.00 92,862.00 35,120.34 65,212.26 -7,470.60
A 1460.490 BOCES SERVICES-RECORD RETENTION 19,702.00 0.00 19,702.00 7,880.80 11,821.20 0.00
1460 RECORDS MANAGEMENT OFFICER C 19,702.00 0.00 19,702.00 7,880.80 11,821.20 0.00
A 1480.490 BOCES SERVICES 42,058.00 0.00 42,058.00 16,801.20 25,201.80 55.00
1480 PUBLIC INFORMATION & SERVICES g 42,058.00 0.00 42,058.00 16,801.20 25,201.80 55.00
14 o 192,817.00 -12,472.00 180,345.00 63,603.72 115,433.88 1,307.40
A 1620.160 CLASSIFIED SALARIES 307,966.00 0.00 307,966.00 152,748.05 118,207.81 37,010.14
A 1620.162 CLASSIFIED SALARIES: OVERTIME 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 10,032.82 17,967.18 0.00
A 1620,163 CLASSIFIED SALARIES: SUBSTITUTES 36,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 17,631.256 18,468.75 0.00
A 1620.200 EQUIPMENT 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 569.78 0.00 34,430.22
A 1620.400 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTUAL 146,080.00 3,000.00 149,080.00 52,426.85 32,465.11 64,188.04
A 1620.401 HEALTH AND SAFETY 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 260.00 0.00 1,740.00
A.1620.450 GENERAL SUPPLIES 133,724.00 -267.65 133,456.35 26,243.42 33,647.70 73,565.23
A 1620.463 REFUSE REMOVAL 13,000.00 267.65 13,267.65 5,767.61 7,500.04 0.00
A 1620.473-2 WATER-UNADILLA 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 615.55 2,384.45 0.00
A 1620.477-2 ELECTRIC-UNADILLA 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 22,381.10 27,618.90 0.00
A 1620477-3 ELECTRIC-HIGH SCHOOL 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 3348483 26,515.17 5,000.00
A 1620.554-3 HEATING FUEL-HIGH SCHOOL 3,150.00 0.00 3,150.00 1,186.75 1,963.25 0.00
A 1620.555-2 BOTTLED GAS-UNADILLA 63,000.00 0.00 63,000.00 8,902.67 46,097.33 8,000.00
A 1620.555-3 BOTTLED GAS-HIGH SCHOOL 126,000.00 0.00 126,000.00 41,986.60 38,013.40 46,000.00
A 1620.571 GAS AND FUEL 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 1,478.87 4,021.13 0.00
1620 OPERATION OF PLANT . 1,017,420.00 3,000.00 1,020,420.00 375,616.15 374,870.22 269,933.63
A 1621.160 CLASSIFIED SALARIES 278,093.00 467.08 278,560.08 139,279.92 139,280.16 0.00
A 1621.162 CLASSIFIED SALARIES: OVERTIME 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 2,075.34 7,924.66 0.00
A 1621.400 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTUAL 7.000.00 16,485.05 23,485.05 16,485.05 0.00 7,000.00
A 1621,450 GENERAL SUPPLIES 5,000.00 -467.08 4,532.92 0.00 0.00 4,532.92
1621 MAINTENANCE OF PLANT . 300,093.00 16,485.05 316,578.05 157,840.31 147,204.82 11,532.92
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A 1622.4 DISASTER/CONTRACTUAL 127,720.00 0.00 127,720.00 38,649.63 89,070.37 0.00
1622 . 127,720.00 0.00 127,720.00 38,649.63 89,070.37 0.00
A 1670.400 CONTRACTUAL 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 5,666.80 4,859.25 3,473.95
A 1670.450 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 9,705.86 12,599.64 7.694.50
A 1670.490 BOCES 150,000.00 -5,887.33 144,112.67 40,400.00 60,600.00 43,112.67
1670 CENTRAL PRINTING & MAILING . 194,000.00 -5,887.33 186,112.67 55,772.66 78,058.89 54,281.12
A 1680.490 BOCES SERVICES - BROOME-TIOGA 703,635.00 0.00 703,635.00 279,156.10 418,741.93 5,736.97
1680 CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING . 703,635.00 0.00 703,635.00 279,156.10 418,741.93 5,736.97
16 " 2,342,868.00 13,597.72 2,356,465.72 907,034.85 1,107,946.23 341,484.64
A 1910.454 LIABILITY AND BOND INSURANCE 80,000.00 5,277.00 85,277.00 70,277.00 15,000.00 0.00
A 1910.455 STUDENT ACCIDENT 8,000.00 -0.37 7,999.63 6,552.17 0.00 1,447.46
1910 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE . 88,000.00 5,276.63 93,276.63 76,829.17 15,000.00 1,447.46
A 1920.400 SCHOOL ASSOCIATION DUES 9,500.00 0.00 9,500.00 8,394.00 750.00 356.00
1920 SCHOOL ASSOCIATION DUES g 9,500.00 0.00 9,500.00 8,394.00 750.00 356.00
A 1964.400 REFUND ON REAL PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.84 0.00 -40.84
1964 REFUND ON REAL PROPERTY TAXES . 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.84 0.00 -40.84
A 1981.490 BOCES SERVICES - DCMO 200,733.00 0.00 200,733.00 80,293.12 120,439.68 0.20
1981 BOCES ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS " 200,733.00 0.00 200,733.00 80,293.12 120,439.68 0.20
A 1983.490 BOCES CAPITAL EXPENSES 301,553.00 0.37 301,553.37 120,621.36 180,932.01 0.00
1983 BOCES CAPITAL EXPENSES 2 301,553.00 0.37 301,563.37 120,621.36 180,932.01 0.00
19 bl 599,786.00 5,277.00 605,063.00 286,178.49 317,121.69 1,762.82
1 ke 3,930,432.00 25,917.09 3,956,349.09 1,630,062.41 1,978,563.47 347,723.21
A 2020.150 CERTIFIED SALARIES 386,777.00 0.00 386,777.00 187,874.44 187,874.56 11,028.00
A 2020160 CLASSIFIED SALARIES 134,096.00 1,258.51 135,354.51 68,967.81 66,386.70 0.00
A 2020.160-SC CLASSIFIED SALARIES: SUB-REG 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 2,925.00 7.075.00 0.00
A 2020163 CLASSIFIED SALARIES-SUB CLERICAL 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 18.75 1,981.25 0.00
A.2020.400 MISC CONTRACTUAL 1,570.00 -1,258.51 31149 0.00 0.00 311.49
A 2020.400-2 MISC CONTRACTUAL-UNADILLA 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 646.77 0.00 753.23
A 2020,400-3 MISC CONTRACTUAL-HIGH SCHOOL 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 819.82 50.00 1,930.18
A 2020.400-4 MISC CONTRACTUAL - JUNIOR HIGH 1,300.00 0.00 1,300.00 525.06 0.00 774.95
A 2020.450-2 GENERAL SUPPLIES-UNADILLA 3,300.00 100.00 3,400.00 1,653.85 858.52 987.63
A 2020.450-3 GENERAL SUPPLIES-HIGH SCHOOL 3,000.00 -500.00 2,500.00 45.05 0.00 2,454.95
A 2020.4 GENERAL SUPPLIES-JR HIGH 2,000.00 -145.00 1,855.00 140.98 19.15 1,694.87
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A 2020.490 BOCES SERVICES - DCMO 6,808.00 145.00 6,953.00 3,897.99 8,885.01 -5,830.00
2020 SUPERVISION-REGULAR SCHOOL . 555,051.00 -400.00 554,651.00 267,415.51 273,130.19 14,105.30
A 2060,490 RESEARCH, PLANNING, EVALUATION 2,034.00 0.00 2,034.00 812.96 1,219.44 1.60
2060 RESEARCH, PLANNING & EVALUAT * 2,034.00 0.00 2,034.00 812.96 1,219.44 1.60
A 2070.400 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTUAL 12,000.00 1,300.00 13,300.00 3,310.01 2,693.64 7,296.35
A 2070,490 BOCES SERVICES - DCMO INSERVICE 17,800.00 1,262.50 19,062.50 8,489.57 14,218.93 -3,646.00

TRAINING
2070 INSERVICE TRAINING-INSTRUCTION 9 29,800.00 2,562.50 32,362.50 11,799.58 16,912.57 3,650.35
20 = 586,885.00 2,162.50 589,047.50 280,028.05 291,262.20 17,757.25
A2110,120 CERTIFIED SALARIES: K-6 2,038,033.00 -59,320.30 1,978,712.70 641,829.31 1,272,634.39 64,249.00
A2110.121 CERTIFIED SALARIES: LTA'S - K-6 177,569.00 -26,155.35 151,413.65 46,197.15 77,442.35 27,774.15
A2110.130 CERTIFIED SALARIES: 7-12 2,356,008.00 15,833.56 2,371,841.56 791,088.34 1,580,753.22 0.00
A2110.132 CERTIFIED SALARIES: AIS/AE 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,527.90 472.10 0.00
A2110.132-CS CERTIFIED SALARIES: COMMUNITY 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
SCHOOLS/AFTERSCHOOL

A 2110.140 SUBSTITUTES-TEACHERS 170,000.00 0.00 170,000.00 53,267.12 116,732.88 0.00
A 2110.161 CLASSIFIED SALARIES: AIDES 125,306.00 0.00 125,306.00 32,122.93 93,183.07 0.00
A2110,163 SUBSTITUTES-AIDES 48,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 19,174.37 28,825.63 0.00
A 2110,400 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE 61,816.00 57,421.08 119,237.08 90,496.68 34,342.80 -5,602.40
140.400- CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE-UNADILLA 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,603.10 0.00 1.396.90
A 2110.400-3 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE-HIGH SCHOOL 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 3,528.60 3,858.64 612.76
A 2110.400-4 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE-JUNIOR HIGH 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 -692.50 259.00 5,433.50
A2110,450-2 MATERIALS/SUPPLIES-UNADILLA 18,000.00 -250.00 17,750.00 10,013.97 1,551.30 6,184.73
A2110.450-3 MATERIALS/SUPPLIES-HIGH SCHOOL 23,000.00 2,560.52 25,560.52 19,377.03 5,836.81 346.68
A 2110.450-4 MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/JR HIGH 12,000.00 -301.52 11,698.48 3,447.94 629.46 7.621.08
110.450- COMMUNITY SCHOOLS/SUPPLIES 12,000.00 7.469.13 19,469.13 18,744 66 0.00 724.47
A 2110.471 TUITION PAYMENTS PUBLIC 10,000.00 -2,500.00 7.500.00 0.00 7,350.00 150.00
A 2110472 TUITION PAYMENTS PRIVATE 4,000.00 10,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 13,084.00 916.00
A 2110.480-0 HDCVR-TXTBKS PBKS 45,959.00 -1,799.00 44,160.00 25,491.06 3.911.22 14,757.72
A 2110.490 BOCES - DCMO 151,371.00 0.00 151,371.00 54,851.83 75,170.17 21,349.00
2110 TEACHING-REGULAR SCHOOL 2 5,297,062.00 2,958.12 5,300,020.12 1,813,069.49 3,341,037.04 145,913.59
21 b 5,297,062.00 2,958.12 5,300,020.12 1,813,069.49 3,341,037.04 145,913.59
A 2250.150 CERTIFIED SALARIES 715,296.00 -627.87 714,668.13 238,635.86 415,151.82 60,880.45
A 2250.151 CERTIFIED SALARIES - LTA's 28,907.00 348.75 29,255.76 12,473.98 16,781.77 0.00
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A 2250153 CERTIFIED SALARIES - SUB SPEC ED LTA'S 800.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00
A 2250160 CLASSIFIED SALARIES 636,462.00 0.00 636,462.00 221,681.48 27,894.99 386,885.53
A 2250161 CLASSIFIED SALARIES: SUBS/AIDES 7.000.00 0.00 7.000.00 5,370.76 1,629.24 0.00
A 2250163 CLASSIFIED SALARIES: SPEC ED 0.00 279.12 279.12 765.18 0.00 -486.07
SUBS/AIDES
A 2250.400 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 114,722.00 -10,000.00 104,722.00 24,465.08 39,953.87 40,303.05
A 2250450 GENERAL SUPPLIES 5,000.00 0.00 §,000.00 3,187.95 604.71 1,207.34
A 2250471 TUITION PAYMENTS 33,000.00 0.00 33,000.00 0.00 53,800.00 -20,800.00
A 2250472 TUITION PAYMENTS 198,000.00 0.00 198,000.00 126,261.99 46,515.26 25,222.75
A 2250,490 BOCES - DCMO 2,088,174.00 0.00 2,088,174.00 631,981.30 930,613.94 525,578.76
2250 PROGRAMS-STUDENTS W/ DISABIL * 3,827,361.00 -10,000.00 3,817,361.00 1,264,823.59 1,532,945.60 1,019,591.81
A 2280490 BOCES SERVICES - DCMO 612,552.00 0.00 612,552.00 245,020.50 367,530.74 0.76
2280 OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION * 612,552.00 0.00 612,552.00 245,020.50 367,530.74 0.76
22 o 4,439,913.00 -10,000.00 4,429,913.00 1,509,844.09 1,900,476.34 1,019,592.57
A 2330.490 BOCES SERVICES 9,390.00 0.00 9,390.00 4,287.50 7,432.50 -2,330.00
2330 TEACHING-SPECIAL SCHOOLS J 9,390.00 0.00 9,380.00 4,287.50 7,432.50 -2,330.00
23 b 9,390.00 0.00 9,390.00 4,287.50 7,432.50 -2,330.00
A 2610.150 CERTIFIED SALARIES 40,199.00 -1,278.00 38,921.00 14,724.96 23,928.04 268.00
A 2610151 CERTIFIED SALARIES LTA'S 25,000.00 1,278.00 26,278.00 8,408.96 17,869.04 0.00
A 2610.450-1 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES-ELEMENTARY 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 61.40 0.00 2.938.60
A 2610.450-2 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES-SECONDARY 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,797.40 96.99 105.61
A 2610.460-1 LIBRARY AV LOAN-ELEMENTARY 2,894.00 0.00 2,894.00 0.00 0.00 2,894.00
A 2610,460-2 UIBRARY AV LOAN-sECONDARY 2,894 .00 0.00 2.894.00 0.00 0.00 2.894.00
A 2610490 BOCES SERVICES - DCMO 72,860.00 0.00 72,860.00 28,575.50 42 994.50 1,290.00
2610 SCHOOL LIBRARY & AUDIOVISUAL £ 149,847.00 0.00 149,847.00 54,568.22 84,888.57 10,390.21
A 2630151 CERTIFIED SALARIES - LTA's 35,175.00 0.00 35,175.00 11,217.60 23,837.40 120.00
A2630.220 STATE AIDED HARDWARE 16,896.00 -1,800.00 15,096.00 10,575.00 401.59 4,119.41
A 2630,400 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTUAL 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1.000.00
A 2630,450 COMPUTER MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 128.58 4,000.00 871.42
A 2630.460 STATE AIDED SOFTWARE 13,871.00 3,599.00 17,470.00 17,429.76 0.00 40.24
A 2630.,490Q BOCES-COMPUTERASSISTED 179,344.00 7,195.00 186,539.00 74,615.60 111,823.40 0.00
INSTRUCTION
2630 COMPUTER ASSISTED INSTRUCTION . 251,286.00 8,994.00 260,280.00 113,966.54 140,162.39 6,151.07
26 bl 401,133.00 8,994.00 410,127.00 168,534.76 225,050.96 16,541.28
01/16/2025 02:39 PM
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A 2810.150 CERTIFIED SALARIES 272,812.00 -1,600.00 271,212.00 74,401.85 85,760.20 111,049.95
A 2810.160Q CLASSIFIED SALARES 54,053.00 0.00 54,053.00 19,306.68 22,663.30 12,083.02
A.2810.450-2 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES-UNADILLA 200.00 0.00 200.00 65.09 8.32 126.59
A 2810.450-3 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES-HIGH SCHOOL 700.00 0.00 700.00 430.66 0.00 269.34
A 2810.450-4 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES-MIDDLE SCHOOL 0.00 167.24 167.24 167.24 0.00 0.00
2810 GUIDANCE-REGULAR SCHOOL " 327,765.00 -1,432.76 326,332.24 94,371.52 108,431.82 123,528.90
A 2815.16Q CLASSIFIED SALARIES 148,573.00 1.00 148,574.00 49,925.12 98,648.88 0.00
A 2815.163 CLASSIFIED SALARIES: SUBSTITUTES 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00
A 2815.400 MISC CONTRACTUAL 600.00 0.00 600.00 145.00 0.00 455.00
A 2815 450-2 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES-UNADILLA 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,125.46 26.51 348.03
A 2815.450-3 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES-HIGH SCHOOL 700.00 0.00 700.00 618.47 51.09 3044
2815 HEALTH SERVICES-REGULAR SCHOOL  * 164,373.00 1.00 164,374.00 51,814.05 111,726.48 833.47
A 2820.150 CERTIFIED SALARIES 91,636.00 0.00 91,636.00 34,908.96 56,727.04 0.00
A 2820.450 GENERAL SUPPLIES 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,203.02 0.00 2,796.98
2820 PSYCHOLOGICAL SRVC-REG SCHOOL 3 96,636.00 0.00 96,636.00 37,111.98 56,727.04 2,796.98
A 2825150 CERTIFIED SALARIES-SOCIAL WORKER 63,571.00 635.72 64,206.72 20,978.44 43,228.28 0.00
2825 SOCIAL WORK SRVC-REG SCHOOL ¢ 63,571.00 635.72 64,206.72 20,978.44 43,228.28 0.00
A 2850.150 CERTIFIED SALARIES 83,000.00 0.00 83,000.00 22,069.65 60,930.35 0.00
A 2850.160 CLASSIFIED SALARIES 6,200.00 0.00 6,200.00 0.00 6,200.00 0.00
A 2850.400 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTUAL 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
A 2850.450 GENERAL SUPPLIES 500.00 -167.24 332.76 0.00 0.00 332.76
2850 CO-CURRICULAR ACTIV-REG SCHL ® 90,200.00 -167.24 90,032.76 22,069.65 67,130.35 832.76
A 2855.150 CERTIFIED SALARIES 182,000.00 0.00 182,000.00 67,290.62 114,709.38 0.00
A 2855.160 CLASSIFIED SALARIES 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 11,762.60 13,237.40 0.00
A 2855.200 EQUIPMENT 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
A 2855.400 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTUAL 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
A 2865.425 RECONDITIONING UNIFORMS 5,800.00 0.00 5,800.00 0.00 0.00 5,800.00
A 2855.447 ORGANIZATIONAL MEMBERSHIPS 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 3.084.00 0.00 116.00
A 5.44 PHYSICALS 8,000.00 -1,850.00 6,150.00 0.00 0.00 6,150.00
A 2855.449 OFFICIALS 34,000.00 0.00 34,000.00 10,729.86 21,498.14 1,772.00
A 2855.450 GENERAL SUPPLIES 22,000.00 0.00 22,000.00 10,238.47 2,319.29 9,442.24
A 2855476 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00
A 2855.479 PARTICIPATION FEES 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 830.00 2,400.00 2,270.00
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A 2855 490 BOCES 5,150.00 1,850.00 7,000.00 2,800.00 4,200.00 0.00
2855 INTERSCHOL ATHLETICS-REG SCHL N 299,150.00 0.00 299,150.00 106,735.55 158,364.21 34,050.24
28 . 1,041,695.00 -963.28 1,040,731.72 333,081.19 545,608.18 162,042.35
2 o 11,776,078.00 3,151.34  14,779,220.34 4,108,845.08 6,310,867.22 1,359,517.04
A 5510.160 NONINSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 265,445.00 8,516.68 273,961.68 148,346.49 125,615.19 0.00
AS5510.161 WAGES 400,000.00 -8,516.68 391,483.32 141,652.56 88,279.25 161,551.51
A 5510.162 OVERTIME 33,000.00 0.00 33,000.00 8,863.81 24,136.19 0.00
AS510.163 SUBSTITUTES 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 3,778.50 10,221.50 0.00
A 5510166 ATHLETIC TRIPS 23,000.00 0.00 23,000.00 9,932.66 13,067.34 0.00
A 5510.167 FIELD TRIPS 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 335.40 8,664.60 0.00
A 5510,168-CS AFTER SCHOOL LATE RUN 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 713.27 7,286.73 0.00
A §510.200 EQUIPMENT 40,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
A 5510.210 BUS 70,455.00 0.01 70,455.01 0.00 0.01 70,455.00
A 5510.400 MISCELLANEQUS CONTRACTUAL 53,442.00 1,351.00 54,793.00 24,095.93 24,949.37 5,747.70
A 5510410 CONTRACTUAL/LEASED BUS EXPENSE 489,400.00 0.00 489,400.00 214,991.50 274,408.50 0.00
A 5510.448 PHYSICALS 3,300.00 0.00 3,300.00 0.00 3,000.00 300.00
A 5510.450 GENERAL SUPPLIES 19,950.00 0.00 19,950.00 2,214.66 14,308.40 3,426.94
A 5510.454 INSURANCE 22,000.00 0.00 22,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 2,000.00
A 5510,490 BOCES SERVICES - DCMO 9,360.00 0.00 9,360.00 1,950.45 2,894.55 4,515.00
A 5510.540 CLEANING SUPPLIES 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,500.00
A 5510.560 UNIFORMS 1,560.00 0.00 1,560.00 0.00 0.00 1,560.00
A 5510.570 PARTS 33,500.00 0.00 33,500.00 7,773.82 23,347.55 2,378.93
A 5510571 GAS AND FUEL 226,700.00 0.00 226,700.00 36,729.36 189,770.64 200.00
A 5510.572 OIL AND LUBRICANTS 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00
A5510.573 TIRES 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 1,460.00 10,540.00 0.00
5510 DISTRICT TRANSPORT-MEDICAID . 1,710,112.00 1,351.01 1,711,463.01 622,838.11 821,489.82 267,135.08
A5530.400 MISCELLANEQUS CONTRACTUAL 21,850.00 0.00 21,850.00 0.00 0.00 21,850.00
A5530.454 HEATING FUEL 198,000.00 0.00 19,000.00 1,609.82 13,390.18 4,000.00
A 5530463 REFUSE REMOVAL 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,210.02 1,209.98 580.00
A5530.473 WATER/GARAGE 500.00 0.00 500.00 170.00 330.00 0.00
A 55630477 ELECTRICITY 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,749.13 3,250.87 0.00
A 5530478 TELEPHONE 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
5530 GARAGE BUILDING x 51,350.00 0.00 51,350.00 5,738.97 18,181.03 27,430.00
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55 i 1,761,462.00 1,351.01 1,762,813.01 628,577.08 839,670.85 294,565.08
5 L 1,761,462.00 1,351.01 1,762,813.01 628,577.08 839,670.85 294,565.08
A 7140161 NONINSTR SALARIES/AFTERSCHOOL 62,000.00 0.00 62,000.00 32,357.04 29,642.96 0.00
PROG
A 7140400 CONTRACTUAUAFTERSCHOOL PROG 9,500.00 170.00 9,670.00 9,670.00 0.00 0.00
A 7140450 GENERAL SUPPLIES/AFTERSCHOOL PROG 1,600.00 -170.00 1,430.00 178.85 0.00 1,251.15
7140 RECREATION i 73,100.00 0.00 73,100.00 42,205.89 29,642.96 1,251.15
71 2 73,100.00 0.00 73,100.00 42,205.89 29,642.96 1,251.15
7 e 73,100.00 0.00 73,100.00 42,205.89 29,642.96 1,251.15
A 9010.800 STATE RETIREMENT 385,000.00 0.00 385,000.00 390,218.50 0.00 -5,218.50
2010 STATE RETIREMENT Y 385,000.00 0.00 385,000.00 390,218.50 0.00 -5,218.50
A 9020.800 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 730,000.00 0.00 730,000.00 700,797.00 0.00 29,203.00
9020 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT a 730,000.00 0.00 730,000.00 700,797.00 0.00 29,203.00
A 9030.800 SOCIAL SECURITY 718,000.00 0.00 718,000.00 300,765.32 414,990.89 2,243.79
9030 SOCIAL SECURITY 0 718,000.00 0.00 718,000.00 300,765.32 414,990.99 2,243.79
A 9040.800 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 73,491.00 0.00 73,491.00 72,969.00 0.00 522.00
9040 WORKERS' COMPENSATION o 73,491.00 0.00 73,491.00 72,969.00 0.00 522.00
A 9045.800 LIFE INSURANCE 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
9045 LIFE INSURANGE 3 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
A 9050.80 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00
9050 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00
A 9060.158-01 HEALTH INS/STIPEND 88,000.00 0.00 88,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 86,000.00
A.9060,801 HEALTH INSURANCE 3,444,524.00 0.00 3,444,524.00 1,362,695.49 1,889,214.51 192,614.00
A 9060.801-BR-A HEALTH INSURANCE HRA/FSA 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 5,855.72 5,000.00 29,144.28
£ 9060.801-HB HEALTH INSURANCE BUYOUT 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
A 9060.803 DENTAL INSURANCE 85,259.00 0.00 85,259.00 54,909.35 30,259.65 90.00
9060 HOSPITAL, MEDICAL & DENTAL INS 2 3,662,783.00 0.00 3,662,783.00 1,425,460.56 1,924,474.16 312,848.28
A 9089.800 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,695.00 0.00 305.00
9089 OTHER g 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,695.00 0.00 305.00
90 e 5,586,774.00 0.00 5,586,774.00 2,892,905.38 2,352,465.05 341,403.57
A 9711.600 SERIAL BONDS/SCHOOL CONST/PRINCIPAL 1,230,000.00 0.00 1,230,000.00 0.00 1,230,000.00 0.00
A9711.700 SERIAL BONDS/SCHOOL CONST/INTEREST 60,200.00 0.00 60,200.00 30,100.00 30,100.00 0.00
9711 SERIAL BOND L 1,290,200.00 0.00 1,290,200.00 30,100.00 1,260,100.00 0.00
A 9731.600 BAN-PRINCIPAL-CAPITAL PROJECT 560,000.00 0.00 560,000.00 555,000.00 5,000.00 0.00
01/16/2025 02:38 PM Page 8/9



UNATEGO CSD

151
Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2024 To 12/31/2024
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
A9731.700 BAN-INTEREST-CAPITAL 580,500.00 0.00 580,500.00 92,780.00 859,275.00 -371,555.00
9731 * 1,140,500.00 0.00 1,140,500.00 647,780.00 864,275.00 -371,555.00
A 9788.700 LEASE INTEREST 157,603.00 0.00 157,603.00 93,710.05 63,892.95 0.00
9788 3 157,603.00 0.00 157,603.00 93,710.05 63,892.95 0.00
97 e 2,588,303.00 0.00 2,588,303.00 771,590.05 2,188,267.95 -371,555.00
9 oy 8,175,077.00 0.00 8,175,077.00 3,664,495.43 4,540,733.00 -30,151.43
Fund ATotals: 25,716,149.00 30,419.44 25,746,568.44 10,074,185.89 13,699,477.50 1,972,905.05
Grand Totals: 25,716,149.00 30,419.44 26,746,568.44 10,074,185.89 13,699,477.50 1,972,905.05
01/16/2025 02:39 PM Page /9



TREASURER'S REPORT TO
BOARD OF EDUCATION
UNATEGO CENTRAL SCHOOL

School Lunch Fund Checking

BALANCE ON HAND: December 1, 2024 $  160,871.41
VOIDED CHECKS $ -
RECEIPTS:
INTEREST 131
SCHOOL LUNCH RECEIPTS DECEMBER 2024 $2,383.72
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL ( FBR/SBR/FLU/SLU/FSN NOV'4) $66,863.00

Totsl Receipts 87,
RECEIPTS & BALANCE 224,789,

DISBURSEMENTS:

CHECKS T483-7478 §5,195.63

WIRES 4083 28,382.56

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS §  83.848.18

BALANCE ON HAND: Decsmber 31, 2034 § __141,241.26
BANK BALANCE $142.980.44
PLUS: BANK ERROR -
PLUS: IN TRANSIT DEPOSITS T6.65

LESS: OUTSTANDING CHECKS 101473

NET BALANCE IN BANK 41,241.28

om0



UNATEGO CSD 1S
Bank Reconclliation for period ending on 12/31/2024
Account: Community Bank School Lunch Fund
Cash Account(s): C 200
Ending Bank Balanca: = ; 142.980.44
Outstanding Checks (See ﬂstmg befow) - 1181473
‘Deppsite In Transit: - - L 7556
Other Credits: + 0.00
Other Debits: - 0.00
- Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 141,241.26
Cash Account Balance: 141,241.28
oumandlng Chsck Llsl'.lng
CheckDate © CheckNumber Payso _-Amount
1211212024 7468 HERSHEY CREAMERY COMPANY 1,482.36
1211212024 7472 NOVIELLO'S WHOLESALE BAKERY 8237
: ; Ou'uhndinq Check Total: 1,814.73
i LLJ; ulasas
- Prepared By Approved By
17 :
01/16/2025 8:07 AM Page 11



UNATEGO CSD

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2024 - 12/31/2024 NviS]

Account Description Debits Credits Balance

C 200 CASH 459,181.03 317,939.77 141,241.26

C391TA DUE FROM TRUST & AGENCY 3,782.63 0.00 3,782.63

C 4101 STATE AID RECEIVABLE 76,961.91 66,698.91 10,263.00

C 4102 FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE 233,475.00 192,769.00 40,706.00

C 445 INVENTORY-SUPPLIES 4,190.63 0.00 4,190.63

C 446 INVENTORY-FOOD 7,340.73 0.00 7.340.73

C446.1 INVENTORY-USDA 8,247.16 0.00 8,247.16

C 500 PAYROLL CLEARING 91,278.28 81,670.71 9,607.54

C 510 ESTIMATED REVENUES 739,960.00 0.00 739,960.00

C 521 ENCUMBRANCES 626,976.96 236,613.25 390.363.71

C 522 EXPENDITURES 306,424.10 10,090.97 296,333.13

C 630GEN DUE TO GENERAL FUND 24,879.00 24,908.15 27.15 CR

C 631 DUE TO OTHER GOVERNMENTS 246.90 292.32 4542 CR

C 806 NOT IN SPENDABLE FORM 0.00 19,778.52 19,778.52 CR

C 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 236,613.25 626,976.96 390,363.71 CR

C915 ASSIGNED UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BAL 0.00 233.465.47 233,465.47 CR

C 960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 739,960.00 739,860.00 CR

C 980 REVENUES 4,077.45 272,472.97 268,395.52 CR
C Fund Totals: 2,823,635.00 2,823,635.00 0.00
Grand Totals: 2,823,635.00 2,823,635.00 0.00

01/16/2025 2:40 PM Page 17



UNATEGO CSD
Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2024 To 12/31/2024

NVISI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Uneamed Revenue
C 1445 OTHER FOOD SALES 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 15,336.20 19,663.80
C 2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS 10.00 0.00 10.00 8.17 1.83
C 2701 REFUND OF BOCES AIDED SERVICES 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,252.86 -252.86
C 2770 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 100.00 0.00 100.00 12.29 87.71
C 3190..1 STATE BREAKFAST 33,100.00 0.00 33,100.00 13,285.00 19,815.00
190..11 BOCES AID 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00
€3190.2 STATE LUNCH 88,250.00 0.00 88,250.00 34,311.00 53,939.00
C 3190.SUM STATE BKFST/LUNCH SUMMER 500.00 0.00 $00.00 286.00 214.00
C 4190.1 FEDERAL BREAKFAST 121,000.00 0.00 121,000.00 48,191.00 72,808.00
C4190..2 FEDERAL LUNCH 349,000.00 0.00 349,000.00 134,582.00 214,418.00
C4190.2S.N FEDERAL SNACK 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 5,696.00 9,304.00
C4190..3 SURPLUS FOOD - FEDERAL 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00
C 4190.SCA FEDERAL SUPPLY CHAIN ASSISTANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,872.00 -4,872.00
C 4190.SUM FEDERAL BRKFST/LUNCH SUMMER 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 9,563.00 4,437.00
C Totals: 739.960.00 0.00 739,960.00 268,395.52 471,564.48

Grand Totals: 739,960.00 0.00 739,960.00 268,395.52 471,564.48

01/16/2025 02:41 PM
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UNATEGO CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2024 To 12/31/2024 BV
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
C 2860.161 NONINSTRUCTIONAL WAGES 170,000.00 0.00 170,000.00 60,010.32 115,498.06 -5,508.38
0.161- NONINSTRUCTIONAL WAGES/SUM PGM 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 8,761.52 0.00 1,238.48
€ 2860.163 SUBSTITUTES 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 3.525.00 0.00 -525.00
C 2860.200 EQUIPMENT 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 23,522.36 0.00 -18,622.36
C 2860.400 CONTRACTUAL EXPENSE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,657.28 2,280.74 61.98
C 2860.410 FOOD PURCHASES 328,906.00 0.00 328,906.00 119,659.54 202,330.59 6,915.87
C 2860.411 FOOD - COMMODITIES 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00
C 2860.450 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 8,724.80 14,353.88 1,921.32
C 2860.490 BOCES SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,688.08 47,532.10 -79,220.18
C 2860.490-1 BOCES SERVICES/MGMT 74,654.00 0.00 74,654.00 0.00 0.00 74,654.00
2860 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT/CONTRACTUAL ¢ 663,560.00 0.00 663,560.00 258,548.90 381,995.37 23,015.73
28 G0 663,560.00 0.00 663,560.00 258,548.90 381,995.37 23,015.73
2 i 663,560.00 0.00 663,560.00 258,548.90 381,995.37 23,015.73
C 9030.800 SOCIAL SECURITY 13,900.00 0.00 13,900.00 5,945.37 8,368.34 413.71
9030 SOCIAL SECURITY ' 13,900.00 0.00 13,900.00 5,945.37 8,368.34 413.71
C 9040.800 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00
9040 WORKERS' COMPENSATION . 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00
C 9060.801 HEALTH INSURANCE 57,000.00 0.00 57,000.00 27,741.18 0.00 29,258.82
C 9060.802 DENTAL INSURANCE 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 97.68 0.00 1,402.32
9060 HOSPITAL, MEDICAL & DENTAL INS o §8,500.00 0.00 58,500.00 27,838.86 0.00 30,661.14
90 - 76,400.00 0.00 76,400.00 37,784.23 8,368.34 30,247 43
9 L) 76,400.00 0.00 76,400.00 37,784.23 8,368.34 30,247.43
Fund CTotals: 739,960.00 0.00 739,960.00 296,333.13 390,363.71 53,263.16
Grand Totals: 739,960.00 0.00 739,960.00 296,333.13 390,363.71 53,263.16
01/16/2025 02:39 PM Page 11



TREASURER'S REPORT TO
BOARD OF EDUCATION
UNATEGO CENTRAL SCHOOL

Special Aid Fund Checking

BALANCE ON HAND: December 1, 2024 $ 385907283
VOIDED CHECKS $ .
RECEIPTS:
INTEREST 2.98
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL (UPK 23-24 FINAL PYMT) 27,140.00
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL (611 & 619 24-25 PYMTS) 18,575.00

TOTALRECEIPTS § 43,717.98
RECEIPTS & BALANCE § 428,690.81

DISBURSEMENTS:
CHECKS 3601 1,099.68
WIRES $2,927.74
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS § __ 94,027.42
BALANCE ON HAND: December 31, 2024 S 334066339
BANK BALANCE $334,663.39

PLUS: BANK ERROR i
PLUS: IN TRANSIT DEPOSITS .
LESS: OUTSTANDING CHECKS )
LESS: OUTSTANDING WIRES n

NET BALANCE IN BANK

S gmm%



UNATEGO CSD 151
Bank Reconclilation for period ending on 12/31/2024

Account: Community Bank Speclal Ald Fund
Cash Account(s): F 200

01/16/2025 6:12 AM Page "



UNATEGO CSD

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2024 - 12/31/2024 i

Account Description Debits Credits Balance

F 200 CASH - CHECKING 686,900.69 352,237.30 334,683.39

F 391GEN DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 693,809.31 548,519.50 145,379.81

F 4102 FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE 384,422.54 381,206.77 3,215.77

F 500 PAYROLL CLEARING 289,826.90 269.793.42 30,033.48

F 510 ESTIMATED REVENUES 985,596.44 0.00 985,596.44

F 521 ENCUMBRANCES 699,448.13 320,122.21 379,323.92

F 522 EXPENDITURES 409,202.96 20,147.35 389,055.61

F 630GEN DUE TO GENERAL FUND 134,251.00 723,906.52 580,655.52 CR

F 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 320,122.21 699,446.13 379,323.92 CR

F 960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 985,596.44 985,506.44 CR

F 880 REVENUES 0.00 312,692.54 31269254 CR
F Fund Totals: 4,613,668.18 4,613,668.18 0.00
Grand Totals: 4,613,668.18 4,613,668.18 0.00

01/16/2025 2:40 PM Page 7



UNATEGO CSD
Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2024 To 12/31/2024

NVISI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Uneamed Revenue

E 3289.-24.25 SUMMER HANDICAPPED 24-25 0.00 40,732.58 40,732.58 0.00 40,732.58

F 3289.-49.25 UPK ~ Universal Pre-K 24-25 301,228.00 0.00 301,228.00 150,614.00 150,614.00

F 4126.-21.25 TITLE | AZD IMPRYV (BASIC) 24-25 240,866.00 0.00 240,866.00 48,173.00 192,693.00

F 4256.-32.25 PL94-142 IDEA/SEC 611 24-25 301,538.00 0.00 301.538.00 75,665.00 225,873.00

E 4256.-33.25 PL99-457 IDEA/SEC 619 24-25 7.045.00 0.00 7,045.00 1,626.00 5,419.00

F 4286.802.1 ESSER 3 03/13/20-9/30/23 12,400.00 0.00 12,400.00 12,438.47 -38.47

F 4286.883.1 ARP ESSER 1%-COMPREHENSIVE AFTER 1,536.12 0.00 1,536.12 1,536.12 0.00

SCHOOL

F 4286.884.1 ARP ESSER 5%-LOST INSTRUCTIONAL TIME 13,245.70 0.00 13,245.70 13,245.95 -0.25

F 4289.-04.24 TITLE IVA ALLOCATION 23-24 99.00 0.00 99.00 0.00 99.00

E 4289,-04 25 TITLE IVA ALLOCATION 24-25 20,042.00 0.00 20,042.00 4,008.00 16,034.00

F 4289.-47.25 TITLE It (A) TEACH/PRINCIPAL 26,932.00 0.00 26,932.00 5,386.00 21,546.00
TRAINING/RECRUITMENT 24-25

F 4289.ELC ELC GRANT 19,932.04 0.00 19,932.04 0.00 19,932.04

F Totals: 944,863.86 40,732.58 985,596.44 312,692.54 672,903.90

Grand Totals: 944,863.86 40,732.58 985,596.44 312,692.54 672,903.90

01/16/2025 02:42 PM Page 1n



UNATEGO CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2024 To 12/31/2024 NviSl
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
F 0424.450-57 TITLE IVA SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 23-24 99.00 0.00 99.00 0.00 0.00 99.00
0424 » 99.00 0.00 99.00 0.00 0.00 99.00
£ 0425.150-57 TITLE IVA PROFFESSIONAL SALARIES 24-25 17,175.00 0.00 17,175.00 17,175.00 0.00 0.00
F 0425 450-57 TITLE IVA SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 24-25 2,867.00 0.00 2,867.00 506.00 2,361.00 0.00
0425 TITLE IV 24-25 & 20,042.00 0.00 20,042.00 17,681.00 2,361.00 0.00
04 b 20,141.00 0.00 20,141.00 17,681.00 2,361.00 99.00
0 s 20,141.00 0.00 20,141.00 17,681.00 2,361.00 99.00
2110. S ARP-ESSER 3 0.00 12,400.00 12,400.00 12,438.37 0.00 -38.37
F 2110.150-0A-ESS ARP-ESSER 3 PROF SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F 2110.160-0A- ARP-ESSER 3 PROF SUPPORT STAFF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110 ARP - SUMMER 2 0.00 12,400.00 12,400.00 12,438.37 0.00 -38.37
F 2125 150-57 TITLE 1 - ARD IMPROV/PROF SALARY 24-25 161,404.00 0.00 161,404.00 52,706.88 43,314.12 65,383.00
F 2125.450-57 TITLE | - A&D IMPROV/SUPPLIES 24-25 4,746.00 0.00 4,746.00 35.00 4,610.00 101.00
F 2125.800-57 TITLE | - A&D IMPROV BENEFITS 24-25 74,716.00 0.00 74,716.00 33,923.00 0.00 40,793.00
2125 TITLE 1A 24-25 o 240,866.00 0.00 240,866.00 86,664.88 47,924.12 106,277.00
21 L 240,866.00 12,400.00 253,266.00 99,103.25 47,924.12 106,238.63
F 2253.472-57-2425 SUMMER/TUITION/RESIDENTIAL 24-25 0.00 40,732.58 40,732.58 40,732.58 0.00 0.00
2253 TUITION/MAINTENANCE = 0.00 40,732.58 40,732.58 40,732.58 0.00 0.00
22 o 0.00 40,732.58 40,732.58 40,732.58 0.00 0.00
F 2815.1 ELC GRANT-SALARIES 6,520.75 0.00 6,520.75 0.00 0.00 6,520.75
F 2815..40 ELC GRANT-CONTRACTUAL 7,423.42 0.00 7.423.42 0.00 0.00 7423.42
F 2815.45 ELC GRANT-SUPPLIES 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
F 2815..80 ELC GRANT-BENEFITS 3,987.87 0.00 3,987.87 0.00 0.00 3.987.87
2815 . 19,932.04 0.00 19,932.04 0.00 0.00 19,932.04
28 - 19,932.04 0.00 19,932.04 0.00 0.00 19,932.04
2 L 260,798.04 53,132.58 313,930.62 139,835.83 47,924.12 126,170.67
F 3225.150-57 IDEA-PT B/SEC 611/SUPPORT STAFF 24-25 301,538.00 0.00 301,538.00 100,886.00 200,652.00 0.00
3225 IDEA 611 24-25 Q 301,538.00 0.00 301,538.00 100,886.00 200,652.00 0.00
32 L 301,538.00 0.00 301,538.00 100,886.00 200,652.00 0.00
F 3325.1 7 IDEA-PT B/SEC 619/SUPPORT STAFF 24-25 7.045.00 0.00 7.045.00 2,167.52 4,877.48 0.00
3325 IDEA 619 24-25 g 7,045.00 0.00 7,045.00 2,167.52 4,877 .48 0.00
33 0 7,045.00 0.00 7,045.00 2,167.52 4,877.48 0.00
3 G0 308,583.00 0.00 308,583.00 103,053.52 205,529.48 0.00

01/16/2025 02:39 PM
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UNATEGO CSD

NVISI
Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 71112024 To 12/31/2024
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
F 4725 7 TITLE 1A - PROFFESSIONAL SALARIES 24- 23,085.00 0.00 23,085.00 7.388.32 15,696.68 0.00
25
E 4725.450-57 TITLE lIA -SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 24-25 3,847.00 0.00 3,847.00 438.68 3,352.00 56.32
4725 TITLE IlA 24-25 . 26,932.00 0.00 26,932.00 7,827.00 19,048.68 66.32
47 =} 26,932.00 0.00 26,932.00 7.827.00 19,048.68 56.32
E 4924 .160-23-24 STATE EXPENSE UPK 2023-24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F 4924,450-24-25 STATE EXP UPK SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 111.60 0.00 -111.60
4924 ’ 0.00 0.00 0.00 111.60 0.00 -111.60
4 -24- STATE EXPENSE UPK 2024-25 151,148.00 0.00 151,148.00 53,392.88 97,755.12 0.00
E - ARP-FULL DAY UPK (FEDERAL) 0.00 0.00 0.00 171.96 0.00 -171.96
F 4925.160-24-25 STATE EXPENSE UPK 2024-25 43,274.00 0.00 43,274.00 12,849.96 0.00 30.424.04
E 4925 160-UP-K ARP-FULL DAY UPK (FEDERAL) SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,255.10 4,229.08 -6,484.18
F 4925.200-24-25 STATE EXP UPK EQUIPMENT 24-25 5,866.00 0.00 5,866.00 0.00 0.00 5,866.00
E 4925.400-24-25 STATE EXP UPK PURCHASED SVCS 24-25 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00
£ 4925.450-24-25 STATE EXP UPK SUPPLIES 2024-25 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 120.00 2,476.44 11,403.56
E 4925.800-24-25 STATE EXP UPK EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 24- 68,940.00 0.00 68,940.00 36,974.00 0.00 31,966.00
25
4925 UPK 24-25 (STATE FUNDED) U 301,228.00 0.00 301,228.00 105,763.90 104,460.64 91,003.46
49 " 301,228.00 0.00 301,228.00 105,875.50 104,460.64 90,891.86
4 ey 328,160.00 0.00 328,160.00 113,702.50 123,509.32 90,948.18
F 5883..15-0 ARP ESSER 1%-COMPREHENSIVE AFTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 111.75 0.00 -111.76
SCHOOL SALARIES
F 5883..16-0 ARP ESSER 1%-COMPREHENSIVE AFTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 -111.75 0.00 111.75
SCHOOL
£ 5883..45-0 ARP ESSER 1%-COMPREHENSIVE AFTER 1,536.12 0.00 1,5636.12 0.00 0.00 1,536.12
SCHOOL
F 5883..80-0 ARP ESSER 1%-COMPREHENSIVE AFTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,536.00 0.00 -1,536.00
SCHOOL
5883 ARP ESSER 1% COMPREHENSIVE AFTER * 1,536.12 0.00 1,536.12 1,536.00 0.00 0.12
SCHOOL
F 5884.15-0 ARP ESSER 5%-LOST INSTRUCTIONAL 13,245.70 0.00 13,245.70 13,246.76 0.00 -1.06
TIME
F 5884..80-0 ARP ESSER 5%-LOST INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TIME
5384 ARP ESSER 5% LOST INSTRUCTIONAL . 13,245.70 0.00 13,245.70 13,246.76 0.00 -1.06
TIME
01/16/2025 02:39 PM Page 213



UNATEGO CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 71112024 To 12/31/2024

E=1)

Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
58 14,781.82 0.00 14,781.82 14,782.76 0.00 0.94

5 14,781.82 0.00 14,781.82 14,782.76 0.00 0.94

Fund FTotals: 932,463.86 §3,132.58 985,596.44 389,055.61 379,323.92 217,216.91

Grand Totals: 932,463.86 53,132.58 985,596.44 389,055.61 379,323.92 217,216.91
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TREASURER'S REPORT TO

BOARD OF EDUCATION
UNATEGO CENTRAL SCHOOL
Capital Fund Checking
BALANCE ON HAND: December 1, 2024 $ 1,286,020.68
VOIDED CHECKS s .
RECEIPTS:
INTEREST 16.20
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL 1,000,000.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS § 1,000,016.20
RECEIPTS & BALANCE §  2,286,036.85
DISBURSEMENTS: EFT/Wire Trans. $ .
Checks 2189-2167 $ 1,860,786.08
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS § 1,860,796.08
BALANCE ON HAND: December 31, 2024 $__ 426,240.77
BANK BALANCE $1,106,617.40
PLUS: BANK ERROR .

PLUS: IN TRANSIT DEPOSITS
LESS: OUTSTANDING CHECKS
LESS: OUTSTANDING WIRES

NET BALANCE IN BANK

——aTe sUBTTES



UNATEGO CSD S|
Bank Recorntiliation for period ending on 12/31/2024

Account: Community Bank Capltal Fund
Cash Account(s): H 200

n
01/16/2025 8:18 AM Page



UNATEGO CSD

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2024 - 12/31/2024 VIS

Account Description Debits Credits Balance

H 200 CASH 20,762,387.50 20,337,146.73 425,240.77

H 2002NYH NY CLASS CAPITAL 3,313,825.89 1,000,000.00 2,313,825.89

H 223 CASH WITH FISCAL AGENT 2,064,440.99 1,898,067.53 166,373.46

H 391GEN DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 15,539,367.91 12,900,000.00 2,639,367.91

H 521 ENCUMBRANCES 15,060,827.92 7,670,234.29 7.390,593.63

H 522 EXPENDITURES 7.322,437.77 5,889.74 7.316,548.03

H 5§99 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 3,045,619.14 0.00 3,045,619.14

H 605.BLAND2 RETAINAGE/BLANDING PHASE 2 -28,927.45 0.00 28,927.45 CR

H 605.DAY RETAINAGE/DAY 9,446.36 9,445.88 0.48

H 605.FIELD RETAINAGE/FIELDTURF USA, INC -148,228.75 0.00 148,228.75 CR

H 605.MANCGC2 RETAINAGE/ANDREW R MANCINI ASSOC PHASE 2 -60,991.80 0.00 60,991.80 CR

H 605.SLAVIKMC RETAINAGE/SLAVIK MECH -6,995.00 0.00 6,995.00 CR

H 605.SLAVIKPL RETAINAGE/SLAVIK PLUMBING -2,328.50 0.00 2,328.50 CR

H 626 BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES PAYABLE 12,900,000.00 31,995,000.00 19,095,000.00 CR

H 630DEBT DUE TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 279,732.81 279,732.81 CR

H 630GEN DUE TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 1,000.000.00 1,000.000.00 CR

H 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMRANCES 7.670,234.29 12,015,208.78 434497449 CR

H 909 FUND BALANCE 0.00 3,045,619.14 3.045619.14 CR

H 915 ASSIGNED UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BAL 476,016.83 3,510,424.97 3,034,408.14 CR

H917.2021PRERE 2021 PRE-REFERRENDUM TO CAPITAL PROJ. 8,463,034.11 0.00 8,463,034.11

H 917.EPC EPC FUND BALANCE 2,887,221.80 0.00 2,887,221.80

H 960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 3,045,619.14 3,045619.14 CR

H 980 REVENUES 0.00 555,000.00 555,000.00 CR
H Fund Totals: 99,267,389.01 99,267,389.01 0.00
Grand Totals: 99,267,389.01 99,267,389.01 0.00

01/16/2025 2:41 PM
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UNATEGO CSD
Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2024 To 12/31/2024

I1SI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
HE731 BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES/APPROPRIAT 0.00 0.00 0.00 §55,000.00 -555,000.00
H Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 555,000.00 -555,000.00

Grand Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 555,000.00 -555,000.00
01/16/2025 02:42 PM Page L 1i]



UNATEGO CSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2024 To 12/31/2024 VIS
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
1519. 1 A-VERDI/STORAGE 0.00 3,824.00 3,824.00 3,265.00 7.735.00 -7,176.00
1519 ' 0.00 3,824.00 3,824.00 3,265.00 7,735.00 -7,176.00
18 - 0.00 3,824.00 3,824.00 3,265.00 7,735.00 -7,176.00
H 1620.293—-E-PC "TRANE-EPC" 0.00 1,399,591.48 1,399,591.48 1,256,879.55 142,711.93 0.00
1620 o 0.00 1,399,591.48 1,399,591.48 1,256,879.55 142,711.93 0.00
16 b 0.00 1,399,591.48 1,399,591.48 1,256,879.55 142,711.93 0.00
1 S 0.00 1,403,415.48 1,403,415.48 1,260,144.55 150,446.93 -7,176.00
H 2018,200-6 FURNITURE INCIDENTAL 0.00 3,652.00 3,652.00 3.418.94 0.00 233.06
2018.240-.6- DELTA/2019 CAPITAL PROJECT (ARCHITECT 0.00 84,588.00 84,588.00 59,400.00 25,188.00 0.00
& ENGINEER EXPENSES)
H 2018.240-.6-10 P&J BOILER WORK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,913.00 -1,913.00
H2018.240-6-3 R.G. TIMBS /2019 CAPITAL (FINANCIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,841.25 0.00 -10,841.25
ADVISOR )
H 2018.240-.6-6 SCHOOL HOUSE 0.00 301,565.25 301,565.25 138,318.75 163,246.50 0.00
H 2018.240- 6-7 AIR TEMP -ELEMENTARY DUCT 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,451.78 0.00 -3,451.78
H 2018.240-6-9 CONCRETE TESTING 0.00 1,898.00 1,898.00 1.512.80 385.20 0.00
H 2018.240-.6-92 CONCRETE TESTING-PHASE |l 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,003.40 0.00 -5,003.40
H 2018.244-61 ORRICK, HERRINGTON, & SUTCLIFFE, LLP 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,110.00 0.00 -16,110.00
LEGAL SERVICES
H2018.293 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION - PHASE 1 0.00 446,735.08 446,735.08 317,225.18 0.00 129,509.90
H2018293-1 ROOFING- PHASE 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,632.00 0.00 -35,632.00
H 2018.2 ROOFING CONTRACT PHASE Il 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 665,140.00 -665,140.00
H.2018.293-2 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION - PHASE Il 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,219,836.00 1,538,864.00 -2,758,700.00
H 2018,294 MECHANICAL CONTRACT - PHASE 1 0.00 337,800.38 337,800.38 163,926.40 0.00 173,873.98
H2018.294-2 MECHANICAL CONTRACT - PHASE i 0.00 0.00 0.00 139,900.00 3,421,100.00 -3,561,000.00
H 2018.295 PLUMBING CONTRACT - PHASE 1 0.00 106,787.45 106,787.45 65,641.14 0.00 41,146.31
H 2018.295-2 PLUMBING CONTRACT - PHASE Il 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,570.00 108,430.00 -155,000.00
H2018.296 Ehﬁ%‘léﬁlCAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT - 0.00 162,050.08 162,050.08 135,732.60 0.00 26,317.48
H2018.296-2 ELECTRICAL CONTRACT-PHASE Il 0.00 0.00 0.00 578,549.00 242,291.00 -820,840.00
H 2018297 CONTROLS CONTRACT - PHASE 1 0.00 165,784.75 165,784.75 145,974.26 0.00 19,810.49
H2018.298 SECURITY- PHASE 1 0.00 31,342.67 31,342.67 4,784.98 0.00 26,557.69
H2018,299-2 BLACKTOP CONTRACT-PHASE I 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,043,164.00 -1,043,164.00
H2018.299-22 ATHLETIC FIELD CONSTRUCTION-PHASE I 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,964,575.00 30,425.00 -2,995,000.00
01/16/2025 02:39 PM Page 12



UNATEGO CSD

NVISI
Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2024 To 12/31/2024
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
2018 2019 CAPITAL PROJECT 0.00 1,642,203.66 1,642,203.68 6,056,403.48 7,240,146.70 -11,654,346.52
20 0.00 1,642,203.66 1,642,203.68 6,058,403.48 7,240,146.70 -11,854,346.52
2 0.00 1,642,203.66 1,642,203.66 6,056,403.48 7,240,146.70 -11,654,346.52
Fund HTotals: 0.00 3,045,619.14 3,045,619.14 7,316,548.03 7,390,593.63 -11,661,522.52
Grand Totals: 0.00 3,045,619.14 3,045,619.14 7,316,548.03 7,390,593.63 -11,661,522.52

01/16/2025 02:39 PM

Page 212



TREASURER'S REPORT TO

BOARD OF EDUCATION
UNATEGO CENTRAL SCHOOL
Trust & Agency Fund Checking
BALANCE ON HAND: December 1, 2024 $ 192,417.16
VOIDED CHECKS s -
RECEIPTS:
INTEREST 293
BSN SPORTS MTS FR CREDIT BOYS WRESTING M. HAMILTON 78.38
HEALTH INSURANCE 28,926.99
PAYROLL SUMMARIES 921,963.00
WELLS FARGO (SCIENCE FUND SCHOLARSHIP) 2,74733
TOTAL RECEIPTS $53,718.63
RECEIPTS & BALANCE §  1,146,135.79
DISBURSEMENTS:

CHECKS $998-10010
WIRES  4044-4049,4062-4087

21,038.76
866,784.54

TOTAL DISBURESMENTS $ 887,823.29

BALANCE ON HAND: December 31, 2024 $ 268,312.50
BANK BALANCE $407,208.72
PLUS: BANK ERROR .
PLUS: IN TRANSIT DEPOSITS -
LESS: OUTSTANDING CHECKS 1,848.69
LESS: OUTSTANDING WIRES 147,244.83
LESS: OUTSTANDING ERS =
NET BALANCE IN BANK N $ 258,312.50

February 3, 2028

Dnln{iuger



UNATEGO CSD 1S
Bank Reconclilation for pariod ending on 12/31/2024

Account: Community Bank T & A Fund
Cash Account(s): TA 200

-
ey |

MATTHEW LOVE
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UNATEGO CSD

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2024 - 12/31/2024 NVIS!
Account Description Debits Credits Balance

TA 200 CASH - CHECKING - TA 6,079,032.46 5.820,719.96 258,312.50

TA 200BRA CASH - CHECKING - BENEFIT REIMBURSEMENT - TA 23,224.20 18,962.22 4,261.98

TA 203 CASH CHECKING - PAYROLL 838.07 0.00 838.07

TA 204 CASH IN EXTRA CLASSROOM ACCOUNTS 97,107.36 0.00 97,107.36

TA 218.1 EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 29,128.66 29,038.25 90.41

TA 2201 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,672,124.07 1.772,098.15 99,974.08 CR
TA 220.2 DENTAL INSURANCE 30,124.72 40,974.92 10,850.20 CR
TA 228 EXTRA CLASSROOM 0.00 97,107.36 97.107.36 CR
TA 391GEN DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 5,698.22 0.00 5,698.22

TA 630GEN DUE TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 29,884.31 29.,884.31 CR
TA 630SL DUE TO SCHOOL LUNCH FUND 0.00 3,782.63 3,782.63 CR
TA 850.1 STUDENT MATH COLLEGE COURSE 0.00 1,190.00 1,490.00 CR
TA 850.10 FLEXIBLE SPENDING/MEDICAL 0.00 31,256.51 31,256.51 CR
TA 850.14 6TH GRADE PICTURES 0.00 166.25 166.25 CR
TA 850.20 FLEXIBLE SPENDING/DEPENDANT CARE 0.00 1,053.23 1,053.23 CR
TA 850.2021 CLASS 2021 0.00 50.00 50.00 CR
TA 850.22 CLASS 2013/2014/2015 0.00 95.00 95.00 CR
TA 850.23 DONATIONS/OLYMPIA-TARGET 0.00 178.87 178.87 CR
TA 850.24 HS LIBRARY FUND 0.00 2,038.75 2,038.75 CR
TA 850.25 SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIR 0.00 2,332.88 2,332.88 CR
TA 850.5 AWARDS 0.00 4,120.96 4,120.96 CR
TA 850.51 GIBSON ESTATE - LEPINE SCHOLARSHIP 20,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00 CR
TA 850.56 BETTIOL AWARD 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 CR
TA 850.57 MIKE HURLBURT SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 25.00 25.00 CR
TA 850.59 J & J SNOPKOWSKI SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 CR
TA 850.7 DOLLARS FOR SCHOLARS DONATION 0.00 9,802.00 9,802.00 CR
TA 850ATHL ATHLETICS 0.00 6,062.93 6,062.93 CR
TA 850888 BOYS BASKETBALL 0.00 999.19 999.19 CR
TA 850BC BOOSTER CLUB 0.00 1,053.05 1,053.05 CR
TA 850BOOKS THOUSAND BOOKS/DONATION 0.00 3.264.94 326494 CR
TA 850BRA BENEFIT REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT 13,247.03 26.811.24 13.564.21 CR
TA 850BSOC BOYS SOCCER 0.00 129.90 129.90 CR
TA 850CASSC CASSC COURSE 0.00 120.00 120.00 CR
TA 850CC COMMON CORE 0.00 1,160.00 1,160.00 CR
TA 850CHEER CHEERLEADER & DANZ 0.00 896.96 896.96 CR
TA 850DANCE DANCE TEAM 0.00 500.00 500.00 CR
TA 850DODD CAROL DODD SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 115.00 116.00 CR
TA 850DT DEBATE TEAM/NAT'L FORENSICS 0.00 565.22 565.22 CR
TA 850ENR ENRICHMENT 0.00 475.72 475.72 CR
TA 850GBB GIRLS BASKETBALL 0.00 98.35 98.35 CR
TA 850GSB GIRLS SOFTBALL 0.00 292.24 292.24 CR
TA 850GSOC GIRLS SOCCER 0.00 1,329.02 1,329.02 CR
TA 850GVB GIRLS VOLLEYBALL 3,340.00 6,916.88 3,576.88 CR
TA 850HELP HELPING HANDS 1,068.67 5,079.59 401092 CR
TA 850INTERACT INTERACT CLUB 6.250.00 8,361.00 2,111.00 CR
TA 850JACKETS UNATEGO SPARTAN JACKETS 0.00 7.16 7.16 CR
01/16/2025 3:20 PM Page 1/2



UNATEGO CSD

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2024 - 12/31/2024 L
Account Description Debits Credits Balance
TA 850MUSIC MUSIC DEPT 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 CR
TA 850NYSIR NYSIR FUNDS RECEIVED 3,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 CR
TA 850PARCE DONATION/ANY USE/PARCE 0.00 1,000.00 1.,000.00 CR
TA 850REIMB REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 61.00 61.00 CR
TA 850SF SCIENCE FUND 0.00 7.567.52 7.567.52 CR
TA 850SFSCH SCIENCE FUND SCHOLARSHIP 5,250.00 12,410.10 7,160.10 CR
TA 850SSD SOUND SYSTEM DONATIONS 0.00 918.21 91821 CR
TA 850UCC UNATEGO COMMUNITY CHURCH 0.00 150.00 150.00 CR
TA 850UFT UNADILLA FIELD TRIPS 0.00 103.50 103.50 CR
TA 850WREST WRESTLING 1,456.09 1,668.53 21244 CR
TA 850XC CROSS COUNTRY 0.00 1,645.05 1,645.05 CR
TA Fund Totals: 7,990,889.55 7,990,889.55 0.00
Grand Totals: 7,990,889.55 7,990,889.55 0.00
01/16/2025 3:20 PM Page 212



TREASURER'S REPORT TO
BOARD OF EDUCATION
UNATEGO CENTRAL SCHOOL

Benefit Reimbursement Account

BALANCE ON HAND: December 1, 2024 $ 2,901.36

VOIDED CHECKS: $ .

RECEIPTS: INTEREST $ .
LIFETIME BENEFIT REIMBURSEMENT 10.00
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL 5,676.00

TOTAL RECEIPTS § §,686.00
RECEIPTS & BALANCE § 8,486.35

DISBURSEMENTS: CHECKS 3,260.64
4080-4051,4083-4057,4060-4061,4068-
A084-4087

BALANCE ON HAND: December 31, 2024 $ 4,261.98




UNATEGO CSD

Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 12/31/2024 Sl

Account: Community Bank, BRA
Cash Account(s): TA 200BRA

I T
0171672025 1032 AM Fage



UNATEGO CSD

1S
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 12/31/2024

Account: Community Bank Payroll
Cash Account(s): TA 203

PSRRI
TARA J. NICHOLS
BRYAN T. BIRDSALL

Page 7
01/16/2025 10:54 AM s



UNATEGO CSD
Bank Reconclllation for period ending on 12/31/2024

Account Community Bank Dbt Service
Geash Account(s): V 200

01/16/2025 11:00 AM



UNATEGO CSD

Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2024 - 12/31/2024 K=l

Account Description Debits Credits Balance

V 200 CASH 238,810.91 234,000.00 4,810.91

V 2002NYV NY CLASS DEBT SERV 261,601.50 0.00 261,601.50

V. 391CAP DUE FROM CAPITAL FUND 279,716.61 0.00 279,716.61

V 391GEN DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 234,016.20 234,000.00 16.20

V 630GEN DUE TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 263.25 263.25 CR

V 884 RESERVE FOR DEBT 0.00 340,660.89 340,660.89 CR

V 880 REVENUES 0.00 205,221.08 20522108 CR
V Fund Totals: 1,014,145.22 1,014,145.22 0.00
Grand Totals: 1,014,145.22 1,014,148.22 0.00

01/16/2025 2:41 PM

Page
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UNATEGO CSD

NVISI

Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2024 To 12/31/2024

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
V2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 101,483.68 -101,483.68
V2710 PREMIUM ON BAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 103,737.40 -103,737.40

V Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 205,221.08 -205,221.08
Grand Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 205,221.08 -205,221.08

01/16/2025 02:42 PM Page "



UNATEGO CSD
Bank Reconclliation for period ending on 12/31/2024

Account; NY CLASS GENERAL
Cash Account(s): A 2002NYG

s
s H s

4 A
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UNATEGO CSD
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 12/31/2024

Account: NY CLASS CAPITAL
Cash Account{s): H 2002NYH

n

01/16/2025 11:07 AM
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UNATEGO CSD
Bank Reconcillation for period ending on 12/31/2024

Account: NY CLASS DEBT SERV
Cash Account(s): V 2002NYV

n

01/16/2025 11:09 AM



UNATEGO CSD
Bank Reconcillation for period ending on 12/31/2024

Account: Webster Bank Checking
Gash Account(s): H 223

0171672025 9:22 AM



UNATEGC CSD

Check Warrant Report For A - 35: GENERAL#35, 12/5/24 For Dates 12/5/2024 - 12/5/2024 e

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount
36272 12/05/2024 4343 “*VOID** ZACHARY NAGES 240148 -58.71
36610 12/05/2024 4439 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 240058 129.35
36611 12/05/2024 5985 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES *See Detail 742.83

Report
36612 12/05/2024 3150 THE ARC OTSEGO 240486 325.00
36613 12/05/2024 7310 CENTER STATE PROPANE 240065 396.30
36614 12/05/2024 315:CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES; LLC 240658 235.20
36615 12/05/2024 7326 BRIAN CUTTING 240138 123.13
36616 12/05/2024 73 DELAWARE-CHENANGO-MADISON-OTSEGO 240583 434,614.17
BOCES
36617 12/05/2024 388 DROGEN ELECTRIC SUPPLY 240123 257.00
36618 12/0512024 469 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA 240018 303.23
36619 12/05/2024 481 FOUR WINDS HOSPITALS INC 176.00
36620 12/05/2024 481 FOUR WINDS HOSPITALS INC 1,452.00
36621 12/05/2024 1639 GRAINGER 240124 123.28
36622 12/05/2024 6108 GREENER WORLD LANDSCAPE 230741 1,495.00
MAINTENANCE LLC
36623 12/05/2024 7419 ALYSSA HALL 84.02
36624 12/05/2024 5868 HARRIS MEMORIAL LIBRARY 2,710.33
36625 12/05/2024 582 HILL & MARKES INC 240600 569.78
36626 12/05/2024 3149 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 240126 809.70
36627 12/05/2024 2547 JOSTENS, INC. 240669 610.95
36628 12/05/2024 2051 MAKEMUSIC, INC 240608 149.00
36629 12/05/2024 2509 MATCO ELECTRIC CORPORATION 882.20
36630 12/05/2024 3374 MATTHEWS BUSES INC 240089 40.60
36631 12/05/2024 5987 MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC. 1,646.50
36632 12/05/2024 4343 ZACHARY NAGES 240148 58.71
36633 12/05/2024 3165 NCS PEARSON INC. 240585 2,184.59
36634 12/05/2024 5865 SHEILA NOLAN 240026 93.13
36635 12/05/2024 936 NYSEG *See Detail 3,010.37
Report

36636 12/05/2024 841 NYSSBA 240599 2,500.00
36637 12/05/2024 979 OTSEGO COUNTY 6,927.00
36638 12/05/2024 2640 KELLY'POJE 240592 40.74
36639 12/05/2024 3211 PTSI 240094 150.00
36640 12/05/2024 1051.PUTNAM PEST.CONTROL 240095 130.00
36641 12/05/2024 7392 SAVVAS Learning Company LLC 240582 1,328.56
36642 12/05/12024 4758 SODEXO', INC & AFFILIATES 240634 252.75
36643 12/05/2024 1386 SPRINGBROOK NY, INC. 240043 7,650.80
36644 12/05/2024 6060 REBECCA TOWNDROW. 240046 44.08
36645 12/05/2024 2173 TRI-COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS INC 240109 393.99
36646 12/05/2024 5869 UNADILLA PUBLIC'LIBRARY 1,478.74
36647 12/05/2024 7376 UNITED SUPPLY CORP 240633 70.38
36648 12/05/2024 7228 UPSTATE SECURITY.CONSULTANTS, LLC 240053 12,772.00

12/04/2024 1:22 PM

Page 12



UNAﬂéG CsD

Check Warrant Report For A - 35: GENERAL#35, 12/5/24 For Dates 12/5/2024 - 12/5/2024 ISt
Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount
Number of Transactions: 40 Warrant Total: 486,902.70

Vendor Portion:

12/04/2024 1:22 PM Page 22



UNATEGO CSD

Check Warrant Report For A - 37: GENERAL#37, 12/12/24 For Dates 12/12/2024 - 12/12/2024 bt

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

36649 12/12/2024 5763 ROBERSON MUSEUM AND SCIENCE CENTER 240649 705.00
Detail 744.71

36650 12/12/2024 5985 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES “See

i

36653 12/12/2024 3285 CARDIAC LIFE PRODUCTS INC 240852 346.52

36657 12/12/2024

24 -

2033 DAY AUTOMATION SYSTEMS INC 240122 507.50

36660 12/12/2024 582 HILL & MARKES INC 240125 78.66
 12/12/2024 6063 HINMAN, HOWARD & KATTELL, LLP

36664 12/12/2024 7420 GALE LINDROTH 150.00
12/12/2024 TRICIA LOKE!

36668 12/1212024 971 OTSEGO CO DEPT SOCIAL SERVICES 97.600.65
| 12/12/2024 4495 PARMENTER INC. 240636 1,460.00

36672 1211212024 1131 SARGENT WELCH 240199 11.95
: 12/12/2024 7394 ASHLEY ;

36676 12/12/2024 1363 UNATEGO SCHOOL LUNCH FUND
121212024 7376 UNITED SUPPLY CORP

IPSTATE ! RITY Ci

12/11/2024 8:16 AM Page 112
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UN"EGO CSD

' /1S1
Check Warrant Report For A - 37: GENERAL#37, 12/12/24 For Dates 12/12/2024 - 12/12/2024
Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount
Number of Transactions: 31 Warrant Total: 140,072.76

Vendor Portion: 140,072.76

12/11/2024 8:16 AM Page 22



UNATEGO CSD i
Check Warrant Report For A - 38: GENERAL#38, 12/5/24, NYSLER PYMT For Dates 12/5/2024 -
12/5/2024

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount
4052 12/05/2024 910 NYS & LOCAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM 376,542.00
Number of Transactions: 1 Warrant Total: 376,542,00
Vendor Portion: 376,542.00

Cartification of Warrant

To The District Treasurer: | hereby certify that | have verified the above claims, 1 in number, in the total amount of $376,542.00. You are
hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each clalm allowed and charge each to the proper

fund.

aprf)  sters (2l (Voo M

Signature /

12/17/2024 2:08 PM Page n



UNATEGC CSD’

Check Warrant Report For A - 39: GENERAL#39, 1211 9/24 For Dates 12/19/2024 - 12/19/2024 Nvial
Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount
36680 12/19/2024 4439 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 240058 292.27
36681 12/19/2024 1042 AIRGAS USA, LLC. *See Detail 58.00
Report
36682 12/19/2024 5985 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES *See Detall 313.42
Report
36683 12/19/2024 4319 AMBER BIRDSALL 160.13
36684 12/19/2024 5902 BSN SPORTS LLC 240618 112.93
36685 12/19/2024 1317 CENGAGE LEARNING INC/GALE GROUP 240397 50.00
36686 12/19/2024 7310 CENTER STATE PROPANE “Ses Detail 19,183.34
Report
36687 12/19/2024 234 THE CITY OF ONEONTA 50.00
36688 12/19/2024 6221 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC ;See rI:t)etail 3,444.70
opo
36689 12/19/2024 73 DELAWARE-CHENANGO-MADISON-OTSEGO 240583 441,973.50
BOCES
36690 12/19/2024 73 DELAWARE-CHENANGO-MADISON-OTSEGO 2400863 4,802.02
BOCES
36691 12/19/2024 3198 DELCHENOT CHAPTER OF NYAPT 240071 35.00
36692 12/1972024 6203 FERRARA FIORENZA, PC 240017 760.00
36693 12/19/2024 2543 FRANKLIN CENTRAL SCHOOL 240077 11,726.79
36694 12/19/2024 582 HILL & MARKES INC 240125 427.39
36695 12/19/2024 4313 INTERBORO PACKAGING CORPORATION 240653 279.60
36696 12/19/2024 6112 JOHN WHELAN AUTOMOTIVE 240085 15.00
36697 12/19/2024 729 LEONARD BUS SALES, INC. 240665 251.92
36698 12/19/2024 3374 MATTHEWS BUSES INC 240089 779.70
36699 12/19/2024 6207 NYS AHPERD 240651 1856.00
36700 12/19/2024 905 NYS DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 240130 330.00
CONSERVATION
36701 12/18/2024 4461 ONEONTA FENCE 240670 950.00
36702 12/19/2024 6214 PRESENCELEARNING, INC. 240488 4,133.25
36703 12/19/2024 1051 PUTNAM PEST CONTROL 240095 130.00
36704 12/19/2024 1055 QUILL LLC *See Detail 73.19
Report
36705 12/19/2024 4561 R. G. TIMBS, INC. 240038 684.25
36706 12/19/2024 1131 SARGENT WELCH 240199 442.51
36707 12/19/2024 1148 SCHOLASTIC INC 240584 326.87
36708 12/19/2024 1152 SCHOLASTIC INC 240100 263.74
36709 12/19/2024 7394 ASHLEY SEARING 240593 6.03
36710 12/19/2024 6060 REBECCA TOWNDROW 240046 25.19
36711 12/19/2024 3733 TRI-COUNTY GLASS INC 240679 525.00
36712 12/19/2024 1412 VILLAGE VARIETY HARDWARE, LLC *See Detail 162.67
Report
36713 12/1912024 1424 WASTE RECOVERY ENTERPRISES LLC 'RSee r[t)etail 1,118.33
epo
36714 12/19/2024 7268 WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC 240505 783.30

12/18/2024 10:28 AM

Page 1/2



UNATEGG CSDr

151
Check Warrant Report For A - 39: GENERAL#39, 12/19/24 For Dates 12/19/2024 - 12/1 9/2024
Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount
Number of Transactions: 36 Warrant Total: 494,855.04
Vendor Portion: 494,855.04

*See Detail Report denotes that muitiple purchase orders are referenced on this
check. Run the Detail report to view the purchase order information

Certification of Warrant

To The District Treasurer: { hereby certify that | have verified the above claims, 35 In number, In the total amount of $ 494,855.04. You
are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim atlowed and charge each to the
proper fund.

ahofot  Nobiofl Sidially  Claiaco Ml

Signature

12/18/2024 10:28 AM Page 2/2



UNATEGO CSD

s
Check Warrant Report For A - 40: GENERAL#¥40, 12/11/2024 (BOND PYMTS DUE 12/15/24) For !
Dates 12/1/2024 - 12/31/2024
Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

4058 12/11/2024 3377 BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 5,850.00

4636, Us BF

To The District Treasurer: | hereby certify that | have verified the above claims, 2 in number, in the total amount of $ 30,100.00. You are
ereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed and charge each to the prope

12/11/2024 3:47 PM Page m



UNATEGO CSD

NVISI

Check Warrant Report For TA - 24: TA PAYROLL #24, DECEMBER 2024 For Dates 12/1/2024 -

12/31/2024
Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount
4044 12/05/2024 919 NYS TAX DEPARTMENT 18,087.01
4045 12/05/2024 955 US OMNI & TSACG COMPLIANCE SERVICES, 12,295.89
INC.
4046 12/05/2024 1365 UNATEGO PAYROLL ACCOUNT 317,047.27
4047 12/05/2024 1503 UNITED STATES TREASURY 98,801.99
4048 12/05/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 575.00
4049 12/05/2024 6200 NYSDCP RECEIPTS 1,038.85
4062 12/19/2024 910 NYS & LOCAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM 5,192.99
4063 12/19/2024 919 NYS TAX DEPARTMENT 17,081.61
4064 12/19/2024 955 US OMNI & TSACG COMPLIANCE SERVICES, 12,295.89
INC.

4065 12/19/2024 1365 UNATEGO PAYROLL ACCOUNT 290,629.94
4066 12/19/2024 1503 UNITED STATES TREASURY 92,699.25
4067 12/19/2024 6200 NYSDCP RECEIPTS 1,038.85
9998 12/05/2024 220 CHEN-DEL-O FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 4,315.30
9999 12/05/2024 4419 NYS CHILD SUPPORT PROCESSING CENTER 316.63
10000 12/05/2024 946 NYSUT MEMBER BENEFIT 143.59
10001 12/05/2024 1187 SIDNEY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 3,940.78
10002 12/19/2024 220 CHEN-DEL-O FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 4,315.30
10003 12/19/2024 4419 NYS CHILD SUPPORT PROCESSING CENTER 330.59
10004 12/19/2024 920 NYS TEACHERS' RETIREMENT SYSTEM 1,067.00
10005 12/19/2024 946 NYSUT MEMBER BENEFIT 143.59
10006 12/19/2024 1187 SIDNEY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 3,940.78

Number of Transactions: 21 Warrant Total: 885,298.10

Vendor Portion: 885,298.10
Certification of Warrant

To The District Treasurer: | hereby certify that | have verified the above claims, 21 in number, in the total amount of $ 885,298.10. You

are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed and charge each to the

proper fund.

<
2(a7/2f  Delg A Ll /B2
Date Signature [ Title

12/23/2024 9:18 AM Page MmN



UNATEGO CSD

NVISI

Check Warrant Report For TA - 26: TRUST & AGENCY#26, DEC 2024 LIFETIME BENEFITS For

Dates 12/1/2024 - 12/31/2024

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount
4050 12/03/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 143.76
4051 12/05/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 98.93
4053 12/06/2024 4328 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 24.68
4054 12/07/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 303.91
4055 12/08/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 35.80
4056 12/09/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 51.58
4057 12/10/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 5.00
4060 12/11/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 10.00
4061 12/12/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 45.00
4068 12/13/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 14.86
40869 12/14/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 19.82
4070 12/15/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 27.32
4071 12/16/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 235
4072 12/17/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 10.00
4073 12/17/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 640.00
4074 12/20/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 409.99
4075 12/21/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEF!IT SOLUTIONS 54.19
4076 12/24/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 502.99
4077 12/25/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 21.64
4084 12/27/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 47.22
4085 12/28/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 646.36
4086 12/29/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 6.30
4087 12131/2024 4326 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 134.94
Number of Transactions: 23 Warrant Total: 3,256.64
Vendor Portion: 3,256.64

Certification of Warrant

To The District Treasurer: | hereby certify that | have verified the above claims, 23 in number, in the total amount of $ 3,256.64. You are
hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certifled above the amount of each claim aliowed and charge each to the proper

fund.

;/%Qo&(

Lo Mo

(Voo Wbl

Signature /-J

Title

01/02/2025 10:58 AM

Page mn



UNATEGO CSD

1S
Check Warrant Report For TA - 27: TRUST & AGENCY#27, 12/19/24 For Dates 12/19/2024 -
12/19/2024
Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount
10007 12/19/2024 5902 BSN SPORTS LLC 1,455.09
10008 12/19/2024 7306 JEANNE BUTLER 568.67
10009 12/19/2024 283 CORNELL UNIVERSITY 500.00
10010 12/19/2024 7423 SHELBY A. NICKERSON 1.43
Number of Transactions: 4 Warrant Total: 2,525.19
Vendor Portion: 2,628.19

Certification of Warrant

To The District Treasurer: { hereby certify that | have verified the above claims, 4 in number, In the total amount of $2,625.19. You are
heraby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed and charge each to the proper

fund.
CLE.  Nats b D, Yo Mol
- Date SignaturJ Title
12/18/2024 10:28 AM Page 17



UNATEGO CSD

Check Warrant Report For C - 14: SCHOOL LUNCH#14, 12/5/24 For Dates 12/5/2024 - 12/5/2024 L
Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount
7463 12/05/2024 73 DELAWARE-CHENANGO-MADISON-OTSEGO 240583 7.922.02

BOCES

0 i@ Distric easurer. araby certify that | have vel fied the above clall I.' number, in the total amount ol 922,04, You are
hembyaumoﬁzedandditscbdtopaytothedaknantscerﬁﬁedaboveheamouMofead\daimanowedandd\atgeeadlbme
fund.

" Date Signature 4 Title

-y

12/04/2024 1:22 PM Page 1



UNATEGO CSD

Check Warrant Report For C - 15: SCHOOL LUNCH#15, 12/12/24 For Dates 12/12/2024 - 12/12/2024 1St

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount
7464 12/12/2024 96 BEHLOG FOOD SERVICE 240440 1,963.40
7465 12/12/2024 160 BIMBO BAKERIES USA 240442 705.24

7468 12/12/2024
7469 12/12/2024

4318 HERSHEY CREAMERY COMPANY 240448 1,482.36
582 HILL & MARKES INC 240447 578.14

7472 12/12/2024 7272 NOVIELLO'S WHOLESALE BAKERY 240451 332.37
12/12/2024 5901 OSTERHOUDT COMMERCIAL REF 240680 128.75

RN
sl

Number of Transactions: 12 Warrant Total:

Vendor Portion: 35.

Certification of Warrant

12/11/2024 8:18 AM Page 17



UNATEGO CSD —
Check Warrant Report For C - 16: SCHOOL LUNCH#16, 12/09/24 3RD QTR SALES TX For Dates
12/9/2024 - 12/31/2024

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

206.26

4053 12/09/2024 877 NEW YORK STATE SALES TAX

12/11/2024 11:29 AM Page n



UNATEGO CSD

F=1

Check Warrant Report For C - 17: SCHOOL LUNCH#17, 12/19/24 For Dates 12/19/2024 - 12/19/2024
Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount
7476 12/19/2024 5985 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 240681 78.68
7477 12/19/2024 73 DELAWARE-CHENANGO-MADISON-OTSEGO 240583 7.922.02

BOCES

7478 12/19/2024 7387 ELAINE LAFRATTA 240552 178.87
Number of Transactions: 3 Warrant Total: 8,179.57
Vendor Portion: 8,179.57

Certification of Warrant

To The District Treasurer: | hereby certify that | have verified the above claims, 3 in number, in the total amount of $ 8,179.57. Youare
hereby authorized and directed to pay ta the claimants cartified above the amount of each claim allowed and charge each to the proper
fund. -

larfoi Doblegf) fhelle Qoo el

Signature /

12/18/2024 10:28 AM Page n



UNATEGO CSD

Check Warrant Report For F - 6: FEDERAL#6, 12/12/24 For Dates 12/12/2024 - 12/12/2024 151
Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount
3601 12/12/2024 5985 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES *See Detail 1,099.68

Report

———————ee—————————

multi
L=

*See Detail Report denotes that

CPUIL L

ple purchase

orders are referenced on this
e purchs orae k:

yrder information

To The District Treasurer; | hereby certify that | have verified the above claims, 1 in number, in the total amount of $ 1,099.68. You are
hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed and charge each to the proper

12/11/2024 8:20 AM Page 17



UNATEGO CSD

Check Warrant Report For H - 21: CAPITAL#21, 12/5/24 For Dates 12/5/2024 - 12/5/12024 'S
Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount
2159 12/05/2024 5953 A-VERD! LLC 240459 170.00

2160 12/05/2024 23,511.08

12/06/2024

117 BLANDING ELECTRIC INC.

3S. ARCHITECTS & LANC

240559

Number of Transactions: 4 Warrant Total: 36,854.33

12/04/2024 1:21 PM Page "



UNATEGO CSD

§=1

Check Warrant Report For H - 22: CAPITAL#22, 12/19/24 For Dates 12/19/2024 - 12/19/2024
Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount
2163 12/19/2024 59853 A-VERDI LLC 240459 170.00
2164 12/19/2024 7390 FIELDTURF USA, INC. 240561 1,288,627.50
2165 12/19/2024 7390 FIELDTURF USA, INC. 240561 507,703.75
2166 12/19/2024 4561 R. G. TIMBS, INC. 1,690.50
2167 12/19/2024 5909 SCHOOLHOUSE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 210177 25,750.00

LLC

Number of Trarisactions: § Warrant Total: 1,823,841.75
Vendor Portion: 1,823,841.75

Certification of Warrant

To The District Treasurer: | hereby certify that I have verified the above claims, 5 in number, in the total amount of $ 1,823,941.75. You
are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed and charge each to the

proper fund.

2/27/ad

[4
Date

RO 54 /u/&é;a Yo vr Kl

Signature Title

12/18/2024 10:28 AM

Page n



Sheila Nolan

To: Heather Powell
Subject: RE: Surplus old marching uniforms

From: Heather Powell <HPowell@unatego.stier.org>
Sent: Tuesday, January 14, 2025 9:24:23 AM

To: Julie Lambiaso <jlambiaso@unatego.stier.org>
Cc: Noelle DaSilva-Holdredge <ndasilva@unatego.stier.org>
Subject: Surplus old marching uniforms

Good Morning Ms. Lambiaso,

Last year | inquired to surplus the old marching band uniforms. | was wondering where we stood with
this.

We have 80 tunics, 70 pants, and 110 hats. These old uniforms are using up 4 out of 5 of our cabinets,
leaving us little space for our current uniforms to be stored.

Please advise me on the next step.

Thank you
Heather



Sheila Nolan

To: Brian Trask
Subject: RE: Transportation request

----- Original Message-----

From: Lauren Morris <morrislauren721@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, January 24, 2025 10:25 AM

To: Brian Trask <btrask@unatego.stier.org>

Subject: Transportation request

ATTENTION: This email came from an external source. Do not open attachments or click on links from
unknown senders or unexpected emails.

Good morning,

My name is Lauren McAdams. I am the mother of Kennedy Morris, who is a kindergarten student at OCA. T am
requesting afternoon transport home from OCA for the remainder of the 2025 school year. Our address is
Unadilla.

Thank you for your time and please feel free to reach out with any questions.

Sent from my iPhone



Updated for 2021-2022
ECTION IV ME MMITTEE

Application for Merger of Schools for Athletic Activity

This application form must:
(A) Be completed by each school involved in the sport described.
(B) Be reviewed and approved by the athletic league involved.
(C) Besubmitted to the Section [V Merger Committee after A and B have been resolved.

A separate application must be submitted for each activity. Requests should be for a one-year period of time only.

School District Unatego Central School District
Address of School Involved 2641 St. Hwy 7
Otego, NY 13825
Athletic Director of School Involved Matt Hafele
Phone Number 607-988-5023
Other School(s) Involved Franklin / [-MLL
Sport to be considered Football
Level(s) being merged (circle) Varsity v Modified
School Year 2025-26

Describe conditions which prompted your school to request or support a merger--provide all appropriate rationale which
will assist the league and merger committee in reaching a decision considered most beneficial to all:

This merger will allow students from all 3 districts to compete in football, due to declining enrollment and

participation.
What will be the identity of the combined team? Unatego/Franklin/GMU
Where will practices be held? Unatego
Where will competition be held? Unatego

Attach a copy of the action item from your school Board of Education meeting minutes which includes the approval of this

application.

Signed: Principal

Superintendent

Board of Education See Attached Minutes

Date:

Submit to Athletic League (This step must precede the Section action!):

League Action Approved

Not Approved
Date

League Secretary




Forward to: Section IV Athletic Association
276 State Hwy 7
Sidney, NY 13838
mcweenej@dcmoboces.com

by: January 30,2025 for Football
August 25, 2025 for Fall activity
November 24, 2025 for Winter activity
March 23, 2026 for Spring activity

COMBINING OF TEAMS - The joining together of students from two or more member schools in the same district or close
proximity to form a single team shall be permitted subject to the following conditions:

The joining together of students from two or more-member schools in the same district or proximity to form a single team
shall be permitted subject to the following conditions:

1. Permission must be obtained from their league and section on an annual basis.

2. Section approval must be reported to the NYSPHSAA, Inc., Executive Committee. NOTE: If a combined school team goes
beyond sectional level competition their boys and girls grade 9-11 enrollment shall be combined, using the below criteria,
for state level competition.

The graduated scale is used for up to 3 “team” mergers and mergers with 4 or more “teams” take 100% of their BEDS; ONLY
in team sports. (July 2017)

NOTE: If two or more schools are located within the same physical building, 100% of their BEDS will be used if they are
following the Combining of Teams process. (Feb. 2019)

The school(s) with the higher(est) classification number will have a percentage of the other school(s) classification number
added according to the graduated scale below.

Beginning in 2019-2020 The percentages is dependent upon the association’s “Sport Specific classification
cut-off numbers" (July 2018)

Five Classes (100%, 100%, 100%, 40%, 30%)

Four Classes (100%, 100%, 40%, 30%)

Three Classes (100%, 40%, 30%)

Two Divisions (100%, 40%)

3. Section shall determine the deadlines for schools to merge or demerge programs.

4. If a non-public school is part of the merger, the “merged” team may be subject to the Section’s Classification of Non-Public
School Committee.

5. If a merger is denied by the Section, schools have the ability to resubmit a merger using 100% of all schools BEDS
enrollment numbers. (July 2016)

Reporting Procedure: All violations shall be reported to the League and Section.

Action of Section IV Merger Committee

The above request for merger is Approved

Not Approved
for the activity of.

for the school year
Classification AA A B C D

Chairperson Date




RESOLUTION COMMITTING TO THE PURCHASE OF
TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT FOR THE
INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY AND SOUTH CENTRAL REGIONAL INFORMATION CENTER
SERVICES FROM THE BROOME-TIOGA BOCES

WHEREAS the Instructional Technology Service (557) and the South Central Regional Information Center
Service (610) require additional technology equipment to the currently available equipment;

WHEREAS the Unatego Central School District wishes to finance the cost over five (5) years with a multi-
year installment purchase; the Broome-Tioga BOCES is hereby authorized to expend annually, on behalf
of the Unatego Central School District, in conjunction with the Instructional Technology and South Central
Regional Information Center Services, funds to acquire the following equipment.

QTY DESCRIPTION
NCPA 01-143
100 DELL Chromebook 3110
50 DELL OptiPlex MFF 7020 XCTO
10 DELL Latitude 5450 XCTO Base
50 DELL 24 Monitor - P2425H
Sourcewell 121923
1 HP HP LJ Enterprise M455dn Printer
1 HP HP LJ Pro 3201dw printer
PEPPM 535802-001
70 APPLE 10.9" iPad WiFi 64GB MPQT3LL/A
5 APPLE 10.9"iPad WiFi 64GB MPQO3LL/A
NCPA 01-170
13 HP AP-535 Access Point
PM69811
10 PROMETHEAN ActivePanel 10 75" V10
TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE $ 149,200.00
ESTIMATED FINANCING COSTS 21,850.60
TOTAL COSTS $171,050.60

ESTIMATED INSTALLMENT PAYMENT SCHEDULE

2025-2026 Year 1 $ 34,210.12
2026-2027 Year2 $ 34,210.12
2027-2028 Year3 $ 34,210.12
2028-2029 Year4 $ 34,210.12
2029-2030 Year5 _$ 34,210.12

TOTAL: _$171,050.60

The payment schedule above is based on the estimated interest rate of 7%. The annual payment amount
may fluctuate depending on the final rate assigned 3-7 days prior to the funding date. The interest rate
will not exceed 7.5% and the payment amount will not exceed $34,522.68.

Signature of Board President Date

Signature of Board Clerk



UNATEGO CENTRAL SCHOOL
NEW EMPLOYEE APPOINTMENT FORM

NAME: Jade Barron
POSITION: substitute teacher, LTA, and aide
REPLACES: new position
EFFECTIVE DATE: February 4, 2025
EDUCATION LEVEL: Oneonta HS diploma, college credits - SUNY Plattsburgh
YEARS OF EXPERIENCE:
SALARY: STEPO_ LEVEL 0 g per contract for substitutes
CERTIFICATION: "
COLLEGE: SUNY Plattsburgh - some college credits
REFERENCES CONTACTED:
Kati DeMulder

2: Kaleigh Barber

COMMENTS: Jade is a responsible person who works well with kids.

She would do a good job as a substitute in the elementary

school.
ﬁq’*’é{” 1-30-25

ADMINISTRATOR SIGNATURE DATE




UNATEGO CENTRAL SCHOOL
NEW EMPLOYEE APPOINTMENT FORM

NAME: D..{ nn.s O 'Dore !/

POSITION: Sub-Cleane—

REPLACES:

EFFECTIVE DATE: 3/ s-:/ 285 = 2ok Fliger Prink
EDUCATION LEVEL: GeEN

YEARS OF EXPERIENCE:

SALARY: STEP___ LEVEL $15. 5{')! Wy

CERTIFICATION:

COLLEGE:

REFERENCES CONTACTED:

1. (’ar/ .S'chre:‘é{/

2. Brandoa ) Donatl

COMMENTS:
'/ -
WW / /.? 1/23"

ADMINISTRATOR SIGNATURE DATE



UNATEGO CENTRAL SCHOOL
NEW EMPLOYEE APPOINTMENT FORM

o Amaela_ Chapn
POSITION: Ql/lé “f‘éﬂé[u_ﬁm_
REPLACES: Iv/ A

EFFECTIVE DATE: ZJ‘M&’(
EDUCATION LEVEL: M6 ‘Zag( lécL\

YEARS OF EXPERIENCE: é/ %‘f@’i

SALARY: STEP _ LEVEL s Az plér cob TEAacAei
[

cerTIFICATION:  MATH  7- 12~

COLLEGE: DY Y  OREIITR-

REFERENCES CONTACTED:
&‘

- APz ARM BROST jpwznl /Zészt
2 /Dézuﬁé’ (ot ‘7,@@5«7[ gﬂﬂ'f

COMMENTS: . }Z W@'JQM
Jerdlebls

@L)c&l«j / Z&//ZS

ADMINISTRATOR SIGNATURE DATE




To: Dr. Richards, Superintendent
From: Julie Lambiaso, HS Principal
Date: January 30, 2025

Re: Tutor

| am recommending Jeanne Butler and Jessica Strauss as after school tutors.



Unatego Elementary School

Y Mike Snider 265 Main Street Rebecca Theophel
, ’ Principal Ul’ladllla NY 13 849 School Counselor
A ' I‘} Kaleigh Barber Shannon Leizear
s Cnili v-".f-_'g Administrative Assistant Tel: 607-369-6200 School Nurse
RUNATEGOS Fax: 607-369-6222
MEMO
TO: Dr. Richards
FROM: Mike Snider
DATE: January 30, 2025
RE: Recommendation for Elementary After School Programs — Faculty and Staff

I would like to recommend the following faculty member for the Lego Robotics program after school.

Angela Flavell — Lego Robotics substitute

Please let me know if you need any additional information.

i



